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DOCKET NO. 57792 

COMPLAINT OF RONNIE RAMIREZ § PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
AGAINST XCEL ENERGY § 

§ OF TEXAS 

ORDER NO. 1 
FINDING FORMAL COMPLAINT DEFICIENT AND 

REQUIRING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM MR. RAMIREZ 

This Order addresses the March 3, 2025 filing by Ronnie Ramirez. It appears that 

Mr. Ramirez's intent is to initiate a formal complaint against Xcel Energy pertaining to billing for 

electric service. The administrative law judge (ALJ) has, therefore, treated the filing as formal 

complaint brought under 16 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 22.242. The filing is available 

on the Commission's Interchange webpage at https://interchange.puc.texas.gov. 

The ALJ finds that the complaint is deficient at this time. The ALJ requires additional 

information from Mr. Ramirez before the complaint can be processed. Under 16 TAC 

§ 22.242(e)(2), a formal complaint must include the following information: 

(A) the name ofthe complainant or complainants; 

(B) the name ofthe complainant's representative, if any; 

(C) the address, telephone number, and facsimile transmission number, if available, 

and, unless the person has filed a statement under §22.106 of this title (relating to 

Statement ofNo Access), the email address ofthe complainant or the complainant's 

representative; 

(D) the name of the person against whom the complainant is seeking relief; 

(E) if the complainant is seeking relief against an electric, water, or sewer utility, a 

statement of whether the complaint relates to service that the complainant is 

receiving within the limits of a city; 

(F) ifthe complainant is seeking relief against an electric, water, or sewer utility within 

the limits of a city, a description of any complaint proceedings conducted by the 

city, including the outcome of those proceedings; 



Docket No. 57792 Order No. 1 Page 2 of 2 

(G) a statement of whether the complainant has attempted informal resolution through 

the commission staff and the date on which the informal resolution was completed 

or the time for attempting the informal resolution elapsed; 

(H) a description of the facts that gave rise to the complaint; and 

(I) a statement of the relief that the complainant is seeking. 

Additionally, under 16 TAC § 22.242(f), Mr. Ramirez is required to provide a copy of his 

formal complaint to the target of the complaint, Xcel Energy. There is no indication that this has 

been done. 
By March 24,2025, Mr. Ramirez must file with the Commission an amended formal 

complaint that includes all of the information required by 16 TAC § 22.242(e)(2), provide a copy 

of the formal complaint and amended formal complaint to Xcel Energy, and file with the 

Commission documentation that he provided said copies. 

Signed at Austin, Texas on the 5th day of March 2025. 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
--,-27 

ISAAC TA 
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

Q:\CADM\Docket Management\Electric\COMPLAINTS\57xxx\57792-l def_reg clari£docx 



FORMAL COMPLAINT TO THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DOCKET NO. 57792 

Complainant: Ronnie Ray Ramirez 
1105 S 3rd St 
Slaton, TX 79364 
(806) 507-5029 
Ron.R.Ramirez@outlook.com 

Against: Xcel Energy 
Xcel Energy 
RO. Box 660553 
Dallas, TX 75266-0553 
Fax: 1 (888)335-7976 

Xcel Energy Corporate Office 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Fax: 800-895-2895 

Marchll,2025 

Subject: Fraudulent Billing, Deceptive Practices, Unauthorized Charges, Improper 
Disconnection 

I. INTRODUCTION 
The Complainant hereby submits this formal complainttothe Public Utilities Commission 
(PUC) regarding Xcel Energy's fraudulent and deceptive billing practices, which have 
caused significant financial harm and undue hardship. Xcel Energy knowingly fabricated 
charges, engaged in improper billing, and refused to rectify clear discrepancies despite 
multiple attempts bythe Complainant to resolve the matter amicably. Additionally, Xcel 
Energy has unlawfully disconnected service, violating Texas utility regu lations, particularly 
during inclement weather. 

The Complainant also submits a copy of this complaintto Xcel Energy and requests 
immediate corrective action to address these violations. 

Il. STATEMENT OF FACTS 
Background 

• The Complainant moved into 1040 W Division St, Apt B, Slaton, Texas, in February 
2022. 

• The property consists of two separate dwellings: 



o Apt A: A two-bedroom, two-bathroom unit with central heating and air 
conditioning. 

o Apt B: A converted hair salon, featuring one bedroom, one bathroom, and an 
open-plan kitchen/living area. 

• Apt A was initially vacant, butthe property owner-maintained power continuously 
for showings. 

Billing Irregularities 

• Despite separate meters for each dwelling, Xcel Energy improperly billed the 
Complainant for both units from March 2022 to February 2023. 

• Xcel Energy acknowledged a credit due to the billing error; however, the credit was 
misleading as it was applied while Apt A remained on the account, effectively 
subsidizing another residence's unpaid usage. 

• Xcel Energy failed to remove Apt A from the Complainant's account despite multiple 
disputes, even afterthe credit was applied, which absorbed any credit claimed as 
applied. The billing and credit suspiciously correlate. 

• Upon moving to 1105 S 3rd St, Slaton, TX, the Complainant was issued a final bill of 
$1,795.87 for Apt B, based on an estimated meter reading. The bill notes one meter, 
yet the charges document two residential charges. 

• The balance of $1,795.87 was transferred to the Complainant's new address, 
compoundingthe billing issues. The charges have been disputed since June 2022, 
and Xcel Energy maintained the erroneous billingallowingthe complainantto pay 
for other resident's electrical services. 

• Erroneous charges continue at the new residence, with evidence of two and three 
residence charges appearing on statements from June 2023, February 2024, and 
March 2024 without explanation of the added residential usage. 

Improper Disconnection and Customer Harassment 

• Xcel Energy refused to engage in dispute resolution, insistingthe Complainant must 
pay without review. 

• Service was unlawfully disconnected multiple times, including during extreme 
weather conditions. 

• Mediation attempts with the South Plains Association of Governments (SPAG) failed 
due to Xcel's refusal to participate. 



Ill. LEGAL VIOLATIONS 
A. Fraudulent Billing and Deceptive Practices 

• Violation of Texas Utilities Code § 184.014(b)(6): Electric submetering is controlled 
by Xcel Energy, not the property owner, makingthem responsible for proper charge 
allocation. 

• Violation of Texas Administrative Code § 25.142: Xcel failed to bill accurately 
based on individual meter readings. 

• Charges for late fees, disconnection and reconnection fees are inappropriate as the 
bills were not paid bythe residents of Apt A, and the complainant should not be 
responsible for fees associated with errors by the service provider. 

B. Unlawful Disconnection 

• Violation of PUC Disconnection Rules (Texas Administrative Code § 25.483): 
Prohibits disconnection during extreme weather; Xcel disconnected service in both 
extreme heat and freezing conditions. 

• Violation of Texas Utilities Code § 39.101(a)(3): Guarantees fair, nondiscriminatory 
electric service. Xcel's billing failures and service disconnections constitute unfair 
practices. 

C. Breach of Contract & Bad Faith 

• The agreement covered only Apt B, yet Xcel charged Apt A without consent. 

D. Unjust Enrichment & Economic Injury 

• Xcel Energy knowingly overcharged the Complainant, causing financial losses 
exceeding $1,500.00 and additional hardships. 

IV. REQUEST FOR RELIEF 
The Complainant respectfully requests the following: 

1. Immediate reconnection of power at 1105 S 3rd St, Slaton, TX. 

2. Formal reprimand of Xcel Energy for deceptive and fraudulent billing practices. 

3. Full reimbursement for all improper charges, including payments made on behalf 
of Apt A and excessive fees. 

4. Removal of all improper charges from the Complainant's current account. 



5. Independent audit of Xcel Energy's billing practices to prevent future 
misconduct. 

6. Compensation for financial hardship, including expenses for alternative power 
sources and other related damages. 

V. ATTACHED EVIDENCE 

• Text messages with the property manager regarding the fire. 

• Photographic evidence of faulty wiring, meter removal, and replacement. 

• Xcel Energy billing statements proving improper charges. 

• Screenshot online account as of March 11,2025, "to Avoid Disruption" and 
disconnection notice was received March 7,2025, two weeks after disconnection 

VI. CONCLUSION 
Xcel Energy's actions demonstrate clear intentional and malicious billing errors, violating 
multiple consumer protection laws. The Complainant has exhausted all reasonable 
avenues for resolution. It is imperative that the Public Utilities Commission intervenes 
immediatelyto rectifythis injustice and ensure Xcel Energy complies with Texas utility 
regulations. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Ronnie Ray Ramirez 
1105 S 3rd St 
Slaton, TX 79364 
Ron.R.Ramirez@outlook.com 
(806) 507-5029 

Certification of Service 
I certifythat a copy of this complaint and all attached documents were sent to Xcel Energy 
Dallas and Xcel Corporate Office by fax and certified mail on March 11,2025. The 
information provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Sent this day, March 11,2025, by fax and certified mail. 

Ronnie Ray Ramirez 
Complainant 



Cc: Public Utilities Commission of Texas Docket Number 57792 
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We have received your E-Filing.You will receive an E-Filing Confirmation email shortly, followed 
by an E-Filing Receipt email. 

Once you receive the E-Filing Receipt - the second email - you are finished filing. 

Please contact Central Records if you have any questions. Thanks! 

Central Records 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 
centralrecords@puc.texas.gov (mailto:centralrecords@puc.texas.gov) I 512-936-7180 

Tracking Number: HVJGAFJC 
Filing 3/3/2025 1:27:37 PM 
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on 
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Filing Type ADMIN. MTG. TRANSCRIPT 

Description Deceitful billing and practices by xcel Energy 
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06062022 message.pdf 

07072022 billing Premise.pdf 

08082022 installment.pdf 

Payment History.pdf 



Submitted Ronnie Ramirez 
By 1105 South 3rd Street 

1105 s 3rd st 
slaton, TX 79364 
(806) 507-5029 
ron.r.ramirez@outlook.com (mailto:ron.r.ramirez@outlook.com) 

An email confirmation has been sent to ron.r.ramirez@outlook.com. Please check your 
spam/junk folders. 

Start a New filing (/filer/controlnumber/?Length=5) 



76 Xcel Energy® 

YOUR MONTHLY ELECTRICITY USAGE 

-01 L-0 , 
JJASONDJFMAMJ 

DAILY AVERAGES Last Year rrhis Year 
Temperature 75° F *0* 

Electricity kWh 38.0 ij:4: 
Electricity Cost $6.21 $4:811 

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL? 
See our website xcelenergy.com 
Call Mon - Fri 7 a.m.-7 pm or Sat 9 a.m.-5 pm 
Please Call: 1-800-895-4999 
Espafiol: 1-800-687-8778 
Or write us at: XCEL ENERGY 

PO BOX 8 
EAU CLAIRE WI 54702-0008 

~1 Like us on ~ Foiow us fm-1 
I / Facebook ~ on Twitter 

# Xcel Energy® 

Page 1 of 4 

SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER ll/zq#/7,//#I 
RONNIERAMIREZ 54-0013365614-0 07/11/2024 1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE --F37®007i-il-im-i~ 

883020773 06/24/2024 $1,683.49 

Your Account is Overdue - Please Pay Immediately 

SUMMARY OF CURRENT CHARGES (detailed charges begin on page 2) 
Electricity Service 05/23/24 - 06/24/24 621 kWh $98.17 
Non-Recurring Charges / Credits $55.83 
Current Charges $154.00 

ACCOUNT BALANCE ( Balance de su cuenta ) 
Previous Balance As of 05/23 $3,529.49 
Payment Received Check 06/18 -$2,000.00 CR 
Balance Forward $1.529.49 
Current Charges $154.00 
Amount Due ( Cantidad a pagar ) $ 1 , 683 . 49 

INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR BILL 
Just a reminder about the past due amount on your account. I f you have already sent 
your payment, thank you. Otherwise, please call 1-800-895-4999 to confirm the status 
ofyouraccount. 

Thank you for your payment. 

RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT ONLY •PLEASE DO NOT INCLUDE OTHERREQUESTS• SEE BACKOF BILL FOR CONTACT METHODS 

ACCOUNT NUMBER DUE DATE AMOUNT'DUE 
~ 

ANOUNi ENQUOSED 

54-0013365614-0 07/11/2024 $1,683.49 
----Jmjvj Please remitto the address below by the Due Date to avoid S |MIFIIW.1*IIF I A late payment fees. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Make yourcheck payable to XCEL ENERGY 7 8 9 10 Ef*12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
----- manifest line ------- 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
Illl~lili[~1~1~1~illililll~ll~llil~Illl~lilli]Ill,]~jl]]Il]l,I~~~ 28 29 30 31 

RONNIE RAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON TX 79364-5617 

l!illlllIII'IIIIIIIIlllllllllll'lllllllll.illllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIlli 
XCEL ENERGY 
P.O. BOX 660553 
DALLAS TX 75266-0553 

32 54071124 00133656140 0000001540000000168349 
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*, Xcel Energy 

Page 2 of 4 

SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ 
,/ B , RONNIERAMIREZ 54-0013365614-0 07/11/2024 1105 S 3RD ST 

SLATON, TX 79364-5617 STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE ~ 

883020773 06/24/2024 $1,683.49 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 1105 S 3RD ST SLATON, TX 79364-5617 
NEXT READ DATE: 07/25/24 

ELECTRICITY SERVICE DETAILS 
PREMISES NUMBER: 300396462 
INVOICE NUMBER: 1114472956 

D'ON'T WABTW 
ENIERGY ASSISTANCE 
AVAILABLE N'OW~ 
Do you know someone who may 
need help paying their energy bills7 
Thousands of qualified households 
have benefited from Home Energy 
Assistance programs in the past 
year. Energy Assistance is used to 
lower the burden of mont.hlly energy 
costs. Funds can be used for heating 
and electric costs as wellasenergy 
crisis situations. 
Xcel Energy wants to connect our 
customers with all the resources 
available. To learn more about 
energy assistance Of Bl 
programs available .PPW,A 45 
in y.our area. please ~J$~AL~ 
scan the QR code. 

METER 62584849 Read Dates: 05/23/24 - 06/24/24 (32 Days) 
DESCRIPTION CURRENT READING PREVIOUS READING USAGE 
Total Energy 97557 Actual 96936 Actual 621 kWh 

ELECTRICITY CHARGES RATE: R Residential Service 
DESCRIPTION USAGE UNITS RATE CHARGE 
Service Availability $12.45 
Residential Service 155.25 kWh $0.098842 $15.35 
Residential Service 465.75 kWh $0.114967 $53.55 
Fuel Cost Factor 621 kWh $0.014978 $9.31 
EECRF Rider 621 kWh $0.001198 $0.74 
Rider Deferred Exp $0.58 
AMS Cost Surcharge $1.93 
Subtotal $93.91 
Franchise Fee 3.00% $2.81 
Sales Tax $1.45 
Total $98.17 

NON-RECURRING CHARGES/CREDITS DETAILS 
DESCRIPTION CHARGE 
Recon Bus Hr Inside Lmt Premise # 300396462 $55.00 
Sales Tax $0.83 
Total $55.83 r: 

1.
:?

1;
 



'6 Xcel Energy® 
SERVICE ADDRESS 

RONNIERAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 

Page 3 of 4 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

54-0013365614-0 07/11/2024 
STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE ~ 

883020773 06/24/2024 $1,683.49 

Spring into Energy Savings 
A long with budding plants and birds c hirping to sign ify spring, start preparing your 
home forsummer. Considerthese low-cost energy saving tips,yourenergybi]I willbe 
happyyou do. 

Reverse you r c eiling fan motion to c irc u late c ooler, c ond itioned air. 
Keep your AC coils c lean to help improve effie iency. 
Find and seal Ieaky ducts, drafts around doors and windows, fireplace dampers, 
and otherplaces whereairmightescape. 
P Iant a tree in front of your house. Care fu Ily positioned trees c an save up to 25% 
of the cooling energy a typical household uses. 

For more savings, checkout the money-saving rebates available to you at 
xcelenergy.com/Rebates. 
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IMPORTANT PHONE N'UMBERS MMPORJANTADDRESSES 
Electric Emergenciet: 800-885-1999 24 hours,7 day5 2} waek GBIBIa| Ingdiuies* Favmant$ 
Nal•ral Gas Emergencies: 000-0*2999 24 howfsp 7 days a week XCQV E•orgy Xoel EnergY 
Residential Custome, Service:* 

Bu-sines®Solutions C#nler:' 
TrD.,TrY 
Call BeforeYou Dig 

800·8*4999 

800*1·4700 
604)·8*4949 
811 

7 am,-7 Bni.r Mon,-Fri, 
9 s.m.-5 p.m.. Sal 
8.tl,m, - 5 p.rli., Mon. - F,i. 
Z.4 hours, 7 days a week 
24 hours, 7 days a weak 

Po 80*. 8 
IEa u Claiie. WI 54702-0008 

x,EelenejrgY.com 

PO Box 660653 
Datlag, TX 75266-0553 

PI•moe fftcfude stub for 
189<[3# pff)¢.OSB-iKlg, 

*Registe, any inquiry or eomphamt at' tha above a[Idiess olr phone number. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Governing Regu~atorv Agenry 
The Public Utilifv Commission of Tex@@ rea u la·tea Southwestern Public Service. 
Company doing business as Xcel Energy and is available for mediation. 
PUC'ib 1701 N. Cor'Ig r®$;Avtl„ Auadr,i'FX 78701, ernoil Customt3]r@puc.Nex.bti.g,oy; 
website puc.texas.gov 

Piym@nt Resp*n Sibilify 
If ¢he n@rhe on the front of youf hil I is no·1: wh'at oi 6 pers@n or buairbess who 'h@s; 
pa„ment responsibility. call Xcel Energyat 800-895-4999. 

Eama®ad Bills 
Xeel Ene:9¥ makes every.effor~ lo geefl your melor each moulh, If nn L:eedlr)9 is 
taken, X'ctl Energy estjmales yo,Jr mn n:.h's·[,Iil h'ased on pi·evinus enecg,; uge. 

ABOUTYOUR ELECTRIC RATES* 
R#106 arid oll,£jr Items· on Ybi.Ir blll Ei,ro reo,dlploci by ,P,o P»l,ik; U,Illl„ Commlsskon orro.kos-IPUCD. 

1Wo Ilne; showfng:the.same»mrge miv-appear:*s we move flo'rn st,innibr·.IQ wifiter mlas, arwt when PU.CT-apr}iov,d~-4*mlion·re.te& cl•Bege.wfthin.*billing cy@e. 
AMS Cost Surcharge 
'this surcharge.recove,g ll'Ir'.cdiit olkprry,klbtlo snart meters and.stme Of the 
m,ppo,Ung infrastructure to ©uMoniem, as approved by tlie Public Ulillty.Commisslon, 
of Texas. Rn addition·to ir~sight into enairuy wse a.nci how tb manage it, smar. 
melei* will help with faster 0*ge respunue. Fur more·infil.fm.alton, Vlsi:· 
*cel,nergy,·oom/Smattr"Ieter. 
Demand 
Trad,s lhe peak use or highe= deungnd foi electriciayi measured in kjlowatts 0*Vs), 
dwlng a. bltlntig ©.Ydu, Xeol Gne(roy In usl bul~d rtt; Power gystam toieliobly deliver 
#3 c'k9:turner:'s highest eiectriziw need v,ihen they "demand'l it. 
EECBF Rider 
The Energy Eliicianoy Cost Reoovery Factor Ridermcoups a cafendar year'5 [tost 
lo deliwor energy eff<derm pro@tan* [o all Xo@l Energy Texas retail customel's, 
as approved b¥ the PUCI V~it k·celenecg.y.oom'for mc}re iriic;rrnation aheut 
ansrgy eificier,[¥ Offerings. 

Franchi@e fe·e 
Xcel Energy has fr.ar•chlse agreements wi,h ihe ellie$ Bnt]I town& *here we 
provide electricity servke.The fra-nj=hife-fee & for use ofpubli© rig:hts-eli-ways for 
burelectrlc system, Xoel IErl,Iigv Golloctg LhEI f,randhise fee from our d.ustomers 
and pavs that m·oney k> the ci,[e$ artd Lo,A,nsi.The fraft.ehil:e fee.i]* a sepa fa,6 Ilr,e 
oln %6uf bill and is based on a parcernage of ¥ou'r 3[E'ctrichty user as ghi,Wn on' the -
Su 1*total.line· of the bill. 

Fud Cott Factor 
ThE; Is ihe cost of fuel to .gwerate el®©*i IY, irepre.menl.ed b?t a rate factor lAm Is. 
the cosl cf iueI and some gene.reton resourcaa, sudi as natural gaa. co·al. wind. 
wlar' or·id pu rr»sed power. The l' UCT prtihi Iits Xoel IE Ilw gv from ma 'king a p,ol'i, 
,® these cos,s. v.'hlch ate passed <i·n to cus[oiners on a dollar·fo[6<Iolla:- b~.ls 
wimout anY mark-up.The [hanle is asseg.EBd pac kilowatt-hour (kWI-» uea[1-.Fud 
Co®t Facbjr lin,es kilo*,Llu-hgur-G u s®d E,Quals ·L·Mg Fuul Cost Fec:.or charged. I·'Iensi 
note:The Fiiel Cost Facwi- ¢nri, be ·prn-i-alerl Ir~K) 'Iwo ¢omponenis.on customer 
bilta. Any changE?8 U) the Fual.CQE~t· Fac~or gre effective ort the first day ot a 
ca'Iegidur morl lh,· a,ld most SELI'terl~ Oil.Is cuVQ:r servh= deli:o,ed Jn rrlore Itl,·lili 
{*ie calendar month. 
Fuel Cost True-up (surcharge/irel,•ndl 
Xcel Energy occasionaily bills a fixed monthly Fkael Cost Surcharge or. Fbalund,. 
wll iCI, rliual btl~ approved 1>Y Lhu PUCI, Thc Eletual murlthly fuel coSIS colle'©1)ed 
tlwnugh rhe Ajel Cnm. Factor, while as accu,ate aspossihIR, occa.siorially under-
or over-{ ollectg the actual.fu el and rexiu rce costs. S[l during pEI,iod'G when~ 
ll'le.co::L for fuel Is higt,o. tho,i r:Gllm:.,led, Lhe PUCT may grant Xcel Energy 
parmisition to recover tlie highm' oost with a Surcharge, When the-cost for fuel 
is lower than estimated, the PUCT may glan, us permission to credix back oi 
Refund the IOWUr: cost to cus,omer.s. Whother o.charge or credit. ©lislo rn Mg 
receive t.he Iamoune khrou·gh a Fuel Cost-S•Jrcharge or Refund. 

Ikwh 
Or,o ki 1¢;iWalt·hoi,r (kWh) is a unit. of olemrlcejl uenge that •quols 11,000 wous 6 f 
ele,clrlcltr i,sed for one hou,„This IS ehOUgl, elecli-icity to I Ight a 10(wal: Iifi'hl I-mll> 
Mr 10 h,ourg. 
IRead Dates 
Ropresc:il:3 the dates your rnoter was rded 6¥ Xcet Energ% 'The Aeud Dotos 'kwrn 
the billing psriorl, identified on your bill ak ll·Ii Previous Reading and Current 
RBading. The numberof dam in a bi~r,i] perio[1 var,/,depending ort yow billing 
©yd'e und ·[lav@ in a month. Pleoso notc Xcol E Ao:gy rr'iclkeaeverY offon eo rob[E 
Your meter eadh month. If no zeading is ~aken, Xcel Energy @stimatesw>uf month's 
bill based on previe)Os energy uaa, 

Rider RCE 
Cos< ·roc,)ve,¥ for ai·nmi,ts assoda'led with tilhne PUCT ro.quei;es·to recover 
Xcel E neg/s· i h'. estments in ihe· reliab·il·ity, aa fel-y slid affkiancy of the 
ele=ic system. 

Salas Tax 
Re fBeclkv ·t|16 required stale, cily 8 nd cow niy. salem t.a*es I>ased on You t' elec,rlcliv 
iuge *hown on the Subtotal Uine·af.ihe·.billi. 

Se,vEce Availability 
A nlot k:0 applied:eadl In<]nlh regerdless of uho arnoun, of k_ito·mia·hour.s (kWh i 
iuse<I. This t.halge Is in;ten<16(l to cover'rlie minlmL,in co,mt:of wpp['ying electric 
service for your rate cf.BM.' kt covers matei Ir-eadf ng, some.equipment and' 
customer service, 
Iflhto 
Indic.*s your cust,mer claa Cd@tomeiciolasses al-e formed to axurate!~y refleiu 1*ie 
w~[fe variety of usage dharackristics amoTig oust{]mers. Associated Mli charges N·a 
represuralod by 8 Rate Iactm Gmes· Uua@e Uf,i~s tn *Ut:Wa:t.IYJurs lkW'11).The 11(iw 
ff@e,or €·on'·e®onds [o the eostst·o·deliver ·elegtr@cit,/ safelyr reliably and efficiently tr• 
your particular custoiner clas5. and must be approved bythe PUCI 

Due.to seasonal cost differenois, Rssidec-ifial Sen.'icei custorners v,i!1 see difiere·nt 
·I~ajleb rof swnlmer < June 1-Sepl, SO) end noit.Wu, r,mer montlis {Oct l-May 31 ), 
The eight aon-sum mer mont],s Iiava .11m rat .s one· for usage 11-899*Wh,· mi·gl a 
second Iowerraee for u.sage above 899 kWh. 

Total Energy/Usage 
Ilhe cwanrity of etectr[dty <:O fmarned {Iuring Ihe bll,li ng period. 

Tran@ Cost Recovery 
An· inta#im charge approved hy the PU CT'Nx) 'recmar ekecttic transmission 
®yskrrl costs, 
*Some teirns may not 8 pply kl youlr pclrlreil la i bill and Cltstorno, Cll] *. 

More l nformation can l)@ fourid·oin xcelen erwiy·,com/Paym ef'lit. 

PAYMENT OPTIONS' Learn more at xcelenergy.com/Payment 
Standard Paymet,t Option4: (No fBGS @pp|YB 'Other P*ment Optio,35 #-i-hi,d-party ·f BBs w~IU apply- Xcel Energy does. not col·Ie£:t 

nor benefit from these,fees,1 
• My Aeeount/eBill/Mobik· App- View.i'paY you r bill eieintronicalht view energ Y 

usage and acefmsaccourli ihformil~on. • Credit/Debit Card Payment - Pay w~kh you r credi t'of debit card elecuonitaiIY 
l n My Account/eeill/Mobi la Appr '>r by cal '@n,g B 33.·660-136.G, A p~ocesslne fee 

" Auto pay - Aotom@tl©®Ily pay yow bill' directly from your bank aocwnt; h'aa9 apply for each ciredill[Iebit card paym enr. 

• Pay Sy Phone - M okc Your pilyrrient by phone Irorn your cheeRing of aavi ngm . . pay ·Sta#Ions - Pay yotir blll In-person·at a location n eoi yoit. A process;ne Iee 
account by calling .@00,805-4999. is,uharged f'Dr' paymenlm n,afle at a pay 8Wion, 

- Pay By Mail = Return ·the enclosed envf,lope and attached bill stub v.'ith your ' Electronic Check Conveisl-on -Wl~en you iwovklo a dieck 4§ Daylnerit you auihcir* 
payment. Apply p,oper postage. us €#thef to use iriformalion from ycpwr check to make 8 cn@-time electronic fund 

transfer from your·acbou·nt or to process·1#a paYment as a d,ad~ transaction, 
• Bank View and Pay 2 View·mnid tpdy you, bills on'Iih6 thmugh a Fhi,d-purty val,Ifo,. 

1 
1 



Bill History 
Account 54-0013365614-0 I View Billina Accounts (/MvAccount/s/profile/billina-accounts-view) 

Includes Online, Phone Pay, and Auto Pay payments scheduled to withdraw from your designated bank account. You can also view Bill 
Backers 0 (https://www.xcelenergy.com/billing and payment/understanding your bill/bill hacker) and Bill Inserts 0 
~*~e'mwimp~om/billing an~~Imen,/under*%WM9£#EUFvlljll/bill inserMhguipel,anergy.~g~Mtemgcelenergy.9,814hlI 

MF*dto~A*Ylil0b//my.xcelenergy.com/MyAccount/s/) Home (/MyAccount/sO Billing l 

Search Payment Activity 

Q Enter Search Term 

Go 

Results 5 of 5 are shown 

DATE JUN 18, 2024 

PAYMENT TYPE Payment: CHECK 

CHARGES $2,000.00 

STATUS POSTED PAYMENTS 

DATE FEB 1, 2024 

PAYMENT TYPE Payment: KUBRA WEB CR CARD 

CHARGES $250.00 

STATUS POSTED PAYMENTS 

DATE JAN 9,2024 

PAYMENT TYPE Payment: KUBRA MOBILE CR CARD 

CHARGES $130.00 

STATUS POSTED PAYMENTS 

DATE DEC 26,2023 

PAYMENT TYPE Payment: ONLINE ACCT MGMT 

CHARGES $425.00 

STATUS POSTED PAYMENTS 

DATE JUL 31, 2023 

PAYMENT TYPE Payment: ONLINE ACCT MGMT 

CHARGES $300.00 

STATUS POSTED PAYMENTS 

Feedback 



Display More 

Payment Options 

gl PAPERLESS BILLING 

4 Enrolled 

View and pay your bill online, reduce paper waste, and set up email alerts and recurring payments to make paying your bill easier. 

Potential Benefits 

quick & easy 24/7 service environmentally-friendly 

VIEW DETAILS > 

N AVERAGED MONTHLY PAYMENTS 

x Not Enrolled 

Enjoy predictable monthly bills spread evenly over 12 months. Reduce bill fluctuation due to hot or cold weather. Enroll for free. 

Potential Benefits 

predictable bills) (free enrollment budget-friendly 

LEARN MORE > 

@ ENERGY ASSISTANCE 

Need help paying your energy bill? Assistance programs and resources may be available to you. 

Potential Benefits 

free enrollment payment assistance budget-friendly 

VIEW DETAILS Qf 

(https://my.xcelenergy. com/s) 

© 2025 Xcel Energy Inc. All rights reserved. 

Terms & Conditions (/MyAccount/s/terms-and-conditions) 



privacv (https://www.xcelenergy.com/billing and payment/customer data & privacy/privacy policy and customer data access) 

Accessibilitv (https://www.xcelenergy.com/accessibility) 

Connect Bloc (httgs://stories.xcelenergy.com/) 



76 Xcel Energy® 

YOUR MONTHLY ELECTRICITY USAGE 

IUUL E__u 
MJJASONDJFMAM 

DAILY AVERAGES Last Year rrhis Year 
Temperature 69° F 11°t 
Electricity kWh 28.1 10.01 
Electricity Cost $4.54 SO.52 

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL? 
See our website xcelenergy.com 
Call Mon - Fri 7 a.m.-7 pm or Sat 9 a.m.-5 pm 
Please Call: 1-800-895-4999 
Espafiol: 1-800-687-8778 
Or write us at: XCEL ENERGY 

PO BOX 8 
EAU CLAIRE WI 54702-0008 

~1 Like us on ~ Foiow us fm-1 
I / Facebook ~ on Twitter 

# Xcel Energy® 

Page 1 of 4 

SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER ll/zq#/7,//#I 
RONNIERAMIREZ 54-0013365614-0 06/10/2024 1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE --F37®007i-il-im-i~ 

878840267 05/23/2024 $3,529.49 

Your Account is Overdue - Please Pay Immediately 

SUMMARY OF CURRENT CHARGES (detailed charges begin on page 2) 
Electricity Service 04/24/24 - 05/23/24 0 kWh $15.12 
Current Charges $15.12 

ACCOUNT BALANCE ( Balance de su cuenta ) 
Previous Balance As of 04/24 $3,514.37 
No Payments Received $0.00 
Balance Forward $3.514.37 
Current Charges $15.12 
Amount Due ( Cantidad a pagar ) $ 3 , 529 . 49 

INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR BILL 
Just a reminder about the past due amount on your account. I f you have already sent 
your payment, thank you. Otherwise, please call 1-800-895-4999 to confirm the status 
ofyouraccount 

RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT ONLY •PLEASE DO NOT INCLUDE OTHERREQUESTS• SEE BACKOF BILL FOR CONTACT METHODS 

ACCOUNT NUMBER DUE DATE AMOUNT'DUE 
~ 

ANOUNi ENQUOSED 

54-0013365614-0 06/10/2024 $3,529.49 

Please remitto the address below by the Due Date to avoid S |M||FIIW.1*IIF I A late payment fees. 1 Make yourcheck payable to XCEL ENERGY 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 ~ 11 12 13 14 15 

----- manifest line ------- 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
30 

RONNIE RAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON TX 79364-5617 

l!illlllIII'IIIIIIIIlllllllllll'lllllllll.illllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIlli 
XCEL ENERGY 
P.O. BOX 660553 
DALLAS TX 75266-0553 

32 54061024 00133656140 0000000151200000352949 
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'6 Xcel Energy® 
SERVICE ADDRESS 

RONNIERAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 

Page 2 of 4 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ 
54-0013365614-0 06/10/2024 

STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE ~ 

878840267 05/23/2024 $3,529.49 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 1105 S 3RD ST SLATON, TX 79364-5617 
NEXT READ DATE: 06/25/24 

ELECTRICITY SERVICE DETAILS 
PREMISES NUMBER: 
INVOICE NUMBER: 

300396462 
1108689698 

METER 62584849 Read Dates: 04/24/24 - 05/23/24 (29 Days) 
DESCRIPTION CURRENT READING PREVIOUS READING USAGE 
Total Energy 96936 Actual 96936 Actual 0 kWh 

START YOU R 
SUMMER 
ENERGY SAVMNGS 
PLAN-TODAY. 
Before the summer heat hits. 
:sign 'up for Saver's Switch to 
reduce your energy usage. This 
free program helps managepeak 
electricity demand by reducing 
central air usage. Saver's Switch 
participants report hardly noticing 
it's on as your fan will continue 
circling cool air- Plus, enjoy annual 
savings on your electric bill. 
For more information, visit 
xcelenergy.com/SaversSwitch 
orcall 800-895-4999. 

ELECTRICITY CHARGES 
DESCRIPTION 
Service Availability 
Residential Service 
Fuel Cost Factor 
Fuel Cost Factor 
EECRF Rider 
AMS Cost Surcharge 
Rider Deferred Exp 
Subtotal 
Franchise Fee 
Sales Tax 
Total 

RATE: R Residential Service 
USAGE UNITS RATE CHARGE 

$12.45 
0 kWh $0.098842 $0.00 
0 kWh $0.015166 $0.00 
0 kWh $0.014978 $0.00 
0 kWh $0.001198 $0.00 

$1.93 
$0.09 

$14.47 
3.00% $0.43 

$0.22 
$15.12 

Ill 

.1 WANT HELP MAINIAGIING 
YOUR ENERGY IBILL? 
Let us help you manag'e your bill. From bill stabilization. 
'to payment assistance, and checking your usage rates, 
we have solutions that are right just for you. 
Find out more at xcelenergy.com/WaysToSave. 



76 Xcel Energy 
SERVICE ADDRESS 

RONNIERAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 

Page 3 of 4 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ 
54-0013365614-0 06/10/2024 

STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE ~ 

878840267 05/23/2024 $3,529.49 

=r·1*+~r_- 7. . . N 
/ 

B ¥:ERCZ 

P .r 

ENERGY YOU' 
CAN COUNT 'ON. 
We rre proud to provide reliable 
energy to your community, 
whether in your home or at 
your business. We work to, 
keepcosts low as we focus 
on the safety and reliability 
iofthe electric and natural gas 
systems that serve you, while 
transitioning to Cleaner energy. 
Learn more at xceienergy.com. 

fZOZ/EZ/SO 

. 

e-·. ; 4% =L.- [-,b,;. -2-,I- -= 

. 7 yl , #*1!~1%434':4•~~ .e. . , 1 '.10(G/*S,Of,J#10 t:Af- ' -4% 3*3%2%*%7·91,·l.: *f*.t- ·j'-flt..·.'-6~1*lit· ·t·«. 1~>m·Pf~0~L. .1:..G+:·:.r'3:~F>--'i-„,*,1~rl?¥1.: .1 

.., 

STAY AWAY. STAY SAFE. 
Aliways assume that electric lines and equipment 
are energized, even if they do not appear to be 9 ive", 
Stay at least 25 feet away from downed lines. 
Learn more at xcelenergy.com/Safety. 54
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IMPORTANT PHONE N'UMBERS MMPORJANTADDRESSES 
Electric Emergenciet: 800-885-1999 24 hours,7 day5 2} waek GBIBIa| Ingdiuies* Favmant$ 
Nal•ral Gas Emergencies: 000-0*2999 24 howfsp 7 days a week XCQV E•orgy Xoel EnergY 
Residential Custome, Service:* 

Bu-sines®Solutions C#nler:' 
TrD.,TrY 
Call BeforeYou Dig 

800·8*4999 

800*1·4700 
604)·8*4949 
811 

7 am,-7 Bni.r Mon,-Fri, 
9 s.m.-5 p.m.. Sal 
8.tl,m, - 5 p.rli., Mon. - F,i. 
Z.4 hours, 7 days a week 
24 hours, 7 days a weak 

Po 80*. 8 
IEa u Claiie. WI 54702-0008 

x,EelenejrgY.com 

PO Box 660653 
Datlag, TX 75266-0553 

PI•moe fftcfude stub for 
189<[3# pff)¢.OSB-iKlg, 

*Registe, any inquiry or eomphamt at' tha above a[Idiess olr phone number. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Governing Regu~atorv Agenry 
The Public Utilifv Commission of Tex@@ rea u la·tea Southwestern Public Service. 
Company doing business as Xcel Energy and is available for mediation. 
PUC'ib 1701 N. Cor'Ig r®$;Avtl„ Auadr,i'FX 78701, ernoil Customt3]r@puc.Nex.bti.g,oy; 
website puc.texas.gov 

Piym@nt Resp*n Sibilify 
If ¢he n@rhe on the front of youf hil I is no·1: wh'at oi 6 pers@n or buairbess who 'h@s; 
pa„ment responsibility. call Xcel Energyat 800-895-4999. 

Eama®ad Bills 
Xeel Ene:9¥ makes every.effor~ lo geefl your melor each moulh, If nn L:eedlr)9 is 
taken, X'ctl Energy estjmales yo,Jr mn n:.h's·[,Iil h'ased on pi·evinus enecg,; uge. 

ABOUTYOUR ELECTRIC RATES* 
R#106 arid oll,£jr Items· on Ybi.Ir blll Ei,ro reo,dlploci by ,P,o P»l,ik; U,Illl„ Commlsskon orro.kos-IPUCD. 

1Wo Ilne; showfng:the.same»mrge miv-appear:*s we move flo'rn st,innibr·.IQ wifiter mlas, arwt when PU.CT-apr}iov,d~-4*mlion·re.te& cl•Bege.wfthin.*billing cy@e. 
AMS Cost Surcharge 
'this surcharge.recove,g ll'Ir'.cdiit olkprry,klbtlo snart meters and.stme Of the 
m,ppo,Ung infrastructure to ©uMoniem, as approved by tlie Public Ulillty.Commisslon, 
of Texas. Rn addition·to ir~sight into enairuy wse a.nci how tb manage it, smar. 
melei* will help with faster 0*ge respunue. Fur more·infil.fm.alton, Vlsi:· 
*cel,nergy,·oom/Smattr"Ieter. 
Demand 
Trad,s lhe peak use or highe= deungnd foi electriciayi measured in kjlowatts 0*Vs), 
dwlng a. bltlntig ©.Ydu, Xeol Gne(roy In usl bul~d rtt; Power gystam toieliobly deliver 
#3 c'k9:turner:'s highest eiectriziw need v,ihen they "demand'l it. 
EECBF Rider 
The Energy Eliicianoy Cost Reoovery Factor Ridermcoups a cafendar year'5 [tost 
lo deliwor energy eff<derm pro@tan* [o all Xo@l Energy Texas retail customel's, 
as approved b¥ the PUCI V~it k·celenecg.y.oom'for mc}re iriic;rrnation aheut 
ansrgy eificier,[¥ Offerings. 

Franchi@e fe·e 
Xcel Energy has fr.ar•chlse agreements wi,h ihe ellie$ Bnt]I town& *here we 
provide electricity servke.The fra-nj=hife-fee & for use ofpubli© rig:hts-eli-ways for 
burelectrlc system, Xoel IErl,Iigv Golloctg LhEI f,randhise fee from our d.ustomers 
and pavs that m·oney k> the ci,[e$ artd Lo,A,nsi.The fraft.ehil:e fee.i]* a sepa fa,6 Ilr,e 
oln %6uf bill and is based on a parcernage of ¥ou'r 3[E'ctrichty user as ghi,Wn on' the -
Su 1*total.line· of the bill. 

Fud Cott Factor 
ThE; Is ihe cost of fuel to .gwerate el®©*i IY, irepre.menl.ed b?t a rate factor lAm Is. 
the cosl cf iueI and some gene.reton resourcaa, sudi as natural gaa. co·al. wind. 
wlar' or·id pu rr»sed power. The l' UCT prtihi Iits Xoel IE Ilw gv from ma 'king a p,ol'i, 
,® these cos,s. v.'hlch ate passed <i·n to cus[oiners on a dollar·fo[6<Iolla:- b~.ls 
wimout anY mark-up.The [hanle is asseg.EBd pac kilowatt-hour (kWI-» uea[1-.Fud 
Co®t Facbjr lin,es kilo*,Llu-hgur-G u s®d E,Quals ·L·Mg Fuul Cost Fec:.or charged. I·'Iensi 
note:The Fiiel Cost Facwi- ¢nri, be ·prn-i-alerl Ir~K) 'Iwo ¢omponenis.on customer 
bilta. Any changE?8 U) the Fual.CQE~t· Fac~or gre effective ort the first day ot a 
ca'Iegidur morl lh,· a,ld most SELI'terl~ Oil.Is cuVQ:r servh= deli:o,ed Jn rrlore Itl,·lili 
{*ie calendar month. 
Fuel Cost True-up (surcharge/irel,•ndl 
Xcel Energy occasionaily bills a fixed monthly Fkael Cost Surcharge or. Fbalund,. 
wll iCI, rliual btl~ approved 1>Y Lhu PUCI, Thc Eletual murlthly fuel coSIS colle'©1)ed 
tlwnugh rhe Ajel Cnm. Factor, while as accu,ate aspossihIR, occa.siorially under-
or over-{ ollectg the actual.fu el and rexiu rce costs. S[l during pEI,iod'G when~ 
ll'le.co::L for fuel Is higt,o. tho,i r:Gllm:.,led, Lhe PUCT may grant Xcel Energy 
parmisition to recover tlie highm' oost with a Surcharge, When the-cost for fuel 
is lower than estimated, the PUCT may glan, us permission to credix back oi 
Refund the IOWUr: cost to cus,omer.s. Whother o.charge or credit. ©lislo rn Mg 
receive t.he Iamoune khrou·gh a Fuel Cost-S•Jrcharge or Refund. 

Ikwh 
Or,o ki 1¢;iWalt·hoi,r (kWh) is a unit. of olemrlcejl uenge that •quols 11,000 wous 6 f 
ele,clrlcltr i,sed for one hou,„This IS ehOUgl, elecli-icity to I Ight a 10(wal: Iifi'hl I-mll> 
Mr 10 h,ourg. 
IRead Dates 
Ropresc:il:3 the dates your rnoter was rded 6¥ Xcet Energ% 'The Aeud Dotos 'kwrn 
the billing psriorl, identified on your bill ak ll·Ii Previous Reading and Current 
RBading. The numberof dam in a bi~r,i] perio[1 var,/,depending ort yow billing 
©yd'e und ·[lav@ in a month. Pleoso notc Xcol E Ao:gy rr'iclkeaeverY offon eo rob[E 
Your meter eadh month. If no zeading is ~aken, Xcel Energy @stimatesw>uf month's 
bill based on previe)Os energy uaa, 

Rider RCE 
Cos< ·roc,)ve,¥ for ai·nmi,ts assoda'led with tilhne PUCT ro.quei;es·to recover 
Xcel E neg/s· i h'. estments in ihe· reliab·il·ity, aa fel-y slid affkiancy of the 
ele=ic system. 

Salas Tax 
Re fBeclkv ·t|16 required stale, cily 8 nd cow niy. salem t.a*es I>ased on You t' elec,rlcliv 
iuge *hown on the Subtotal Uine·af.ihe·.billi. 

Se,vEce Availability 
A nlot k:0 applied:eadl In<]nlh regerdless of uho arnoun, of k_ito·mia·hour.s (kWh i 
iuse<I. This t.halge Is in;ten<16(l to cover'rlie minlmL,in co,mt:of wpp['ying electric 
service for your rate cf.BM.' kt covers matei Ir-eadf ng, some.equipment and' 
customer service, 
Iflhto 
Indic.*s your cust,mer claa Cd@tomeiciolasses al-e formed to axurate!~y refleiu 1*ie 
w~[fe variety of usage dharackristics amoTig oust{]mers. Associated Mli charges N·a 
represuralod by 8 Rate Iactm Gmes· Uua@e Uf,i~s tn *Ut:Wa:t.IYJurs lkW'11).The 11(iw 
ff@e,or €·on'·e®onds [o the eostst·o·deliver ·elegtr@cit,/ safelyr reliably and efficiently tr• 
your particular custoiner clas5. and must be approved bythe PUCI 

Due.to seasonal cost differenois, Rssidec-ifial Sen.'icei custorners v,i!1 see difiere·nt 
·I~ajleb rof swnlmer < June 1-Sepl, SO) end noit.Wu, r,mer montlis {Oct l-May 31 ), 
The eight aon-sum mer mont],s Iiava .11m rat .s one· for usage 11-899*Wh,· mi·gl a 
second Iowerraee for u.sage above 899 kWh. 

Total Energy/Usage 
Ilhe cwanrity of etectr[dty <:O fmarned {Iuring Ihe bll,li ng period. 

Tran@ Cost Recovery 
An· inta#im charge approved hy the PU CT'Nx) 'recmar ekecttic transmission 
®yskrrl costs, 
*Some teirns may not 8 pply kl youlr pclrlreil la i bill and Cltstorno, Cll] *. 

More l nformation can l)@ fourid·oin xcelen erwiy·,com/Paym ef'lit. 

PAYMENT OPTIONS' Learn more at xcelenergy.com/Payment 
Standard Paymet,t Option4: (No fBGS @pp|YB 'Other P*ment Optio,35 #-i-hi,d-party ·f BBs w~IU apply- Xcel Energy does. not col·Ie£:t 

nor benefit from these,fees,1 
• My Aeeount/eBill/Mobik· App- View.i'paY you r bill eieintronicalht view energ Y 

usage and acefmsaccourli ihformil~on. • Credit/Debit Card Payment - Pay w~kh you r credi t'of debit card elecuonitaiIY 
l n My Account/eeill/Mobi la Appr '>r by cal '@n,g B 33.·660-136.G, A p~ocesslne fee 

" Auto pay - Aotom@tl©®Ily pay yow bill' directly from your bank aocwnt; h'aa9 apply for each ciredill[Iebit card paym enr. 

• Pay Sy Phone - M okc Your pilyrrient by phone Irorn your cheeRing of aavi ngm . . pay ·Sta#Ions - Pay yotir blll In-person·at a location n eoi yoit. A process;ne Iee 
account by calling .@00,805-4999. is,uharged f'Dr' paymenlm n,afle at a pay 8Wion, 

- Pay By Mail = Return ·the enclosed envf,lope and attached bill stub v.'ith your ' Electronic Check Conveisl-on -Wl~en you iwovklo a dieck 4§ Daylnerit you auihcir* 
payment. Apply p,oper postage. us €#thef to use iriformalion from ycpwr check to make 8 cn@-time electronic fund 

transfer from your·acbou·nt or to process·1#a paYment as a d,ad~ transaction, 
• Bank View and Pay 2 View·mnid tpdy you, bills on'Iih6 thmugh a Fhi,d-purty val,Ifo,. 

1 
1 



~ Outlook 

Notification of formal complaint Docket # 57792 Public Utilities Commission of Texas 

From Ronnie Ramirez <ron.r.ramirez@outlook.com> 
Date Tue 3/11/2025 6:39 PM 
To claimsdpt@xcelenergy.com <claimsdpt@xcelenergy.com> 

@J 4 attachments (16 MB) 

Complaint and Commission direction.zip; Excessive fees.zip; Payments.zip; Residential charges recent.zip; 

Please find attached the formal complaint submitted to the Public Utilities Commission 
of Texas and the Commission response and direction to the complainant. Docket number 
has been assigned as 57792. Fax transmission to the numbers obtained from customer 
service are not correct or will not accept the transmission. Please disregard the service by 
fax section as this will serve as the service of the complaint. Certified mail complaint will 
also be used as alternative method of service. If you have any questions you can contact me 
at (806) 507-5029 or 
Ron.,R.Ramirez@outlook.com 

Thank you, 
Ronnie Ray Ramirez 



76 Xcel Energy® 

YOUR MONTHLY ELECTRICITY USAGE 

El EL-OEUO. 
JFMAMJJASONDJ 

DAILY AVERAGES Last Year rrhis Year 
Temperature 37° F *0*F 
Electricity kWh 7.1 28® 
Electricity Cost $2.07 S3.87· 

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL? 
See our website xcelenergy.com 
Call Mon - Fri 7 a.m.-7 pm or Sat 9 a.m.-5 pm 
Please Call: 1-800-895-4999 
Espafiol: 1-800-687-8778 
Or write us at: XCEL ENERGY 

PO BOX 8 
EAU CLAIRE WI 54702-0008 

~1 Like us on ~ Foiow us fm-1 
I / Facebook ~ on Twitter 

# Xcel Energy® 

Page 1 of 4 

SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER ll/zq#/7,//#I 
RONNIERAMIREZ 54-0013365614-0 02/10/2025 1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE --F37®007i-il-im-i~ 

912224219 01/24/2025 $2,711.58 

Your Account is Overdue - Please Pay Immediately 

SUMMARY OF CURRENT CHARGES (detailed charges begin on page 2) 
Electricity Service 12/23/24 - 01/24/25 920 kWh $123.82 
Current Charges $123.82 

ACCOUNT BALANCE ( Balance de su cuenta ) 
Previous Balance As of 12/23 $2,587.76 
No Payments Received $0.00 
Balance Forward $2.587.76 
Current Charges $123.82 
Amount Due ( Cantidad a pagar ) $ 2 , 711 . 58 

INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR BILL 
Just a reminder about the past due amount on your account. I f you have already sent 
your payment, thank you. Otherwise, please call 1-800-895-4999 to confirm the status 
ofyouraccount 

RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT ONLY •PLEASE DO NOT INCLUDE OTHERREQUESTS• SEE BACKOF BILL FOR CONTACT METHODS 

ACCOUNT NUMBER DUE DATE AMOUNT'DUE 
~ 

ANOUNi ENQUOSED 

54-0013365614-0 02/10/2025 $2,711.58 

Please remitto the address below by the Due Date to avoid 
late payment fees. 

Make yourcheck payable to XCEL ENERGY 

IFEIBE.RY· 

1 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 ~ 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 

W 

------ manifest line ------
I I Il Il l li i il 1 1 l l I il 1 Il I l I l I l I I l I I I l i l l i I I l ll l Il Il 1 I I il I Il l 1 I i i I I I 

RONNIE RAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON TX 79364-5617 

l!illlllIII'IIIIIIIIlllllllllll'lllllllll.illllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIlli 
XCEL ENERGY 
P.O. BOX 660553 
DALLAS TX 75266-0553 

32 54021025 00133656140 0000001238200000271158 
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SERVICE ADDRESS 
RONNIERAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 

Page 2 of 4 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ 
54-0013365614-0 02/10/2025 

STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE ~ 

912224219 01/24/2025 $2,711.58 

-

el Energy® 

1, 

1 

614 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 1105 S 3RD ST SLATON, TX 79364-5617 
NEXT READ DATE: 02/26/25 

ELECTRICITY SERVICE DETAILS 
PREMISES NUMBER: 300396462 
INVOICE NUMBER: 1157865969 

METER 62584849 Read Dates: 12/23/24 - 01/24/25 (32 Days) 
DESCRIPTION CURRENT READING PREVIOUS READING USAGE 
Total Energy 4658 Actual 3738 Actual 920 kWh 

EINIERGY YOU' 
CAN COUNT 'ON. 
We're proud to provide reliable 
energy to your community, 
whether in your home or ati 
your business. We work to 
keep costs low as we focus 
on the safety and reliability 
of the electric and natural gas 
systems thait serve you, while 
transitioning to cleaner energy, 
Learn more at xcelenergy.com. 

ELECTRICITY CHARGES 
DESCRIPTION 
Service Availability 
Residential Service 
Residential Service 
Fuel Cost Factor 
EECRF Rider 
EECRF Rider 
Rider Deferred Exp 
Base Rate True-up 
Dstrbutn Cost Recvry 
FueICost True-up 
FueITrue-up Int 
AMS Cost Surcharge 
Subtotal 
Franchise Fee 
Sales Tax 
Total 

RATE: R Residential Service 
USAGE UNITS RATE CHARGE 

$12.45 
21 kWh $0.059573 $1.25 

899 kWh $0.098842 $88.86 
920 kWh $0.014978 $13.77 
230 kWh $0.001198 $0.28 
690 kWh $0.001567 $1.08 

$0.73 
$2.95 

920 kWh $0.003919 $3.61 
230 kWh - $0.037009 - $8.51 CR 
230 kWh $0.000170 $0.04 

$1.93 
$118.44 

3.00% $3.55 
$1.83 

$123.82 

STOP WINITER ADR IN WS TR.ASKS 
Cold air leaks can inflate yourheating and energy costs, 
Insulate doors, windows, and anywhere air can escape. 
Get more tips at xcelenergy.com/EnergySavingTips. 



'6 Xcel Energy® 

r-

SERVICE ADDRESS 
RONNIERAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 

Page 3 of 4 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ 
54-0013365614-0 02/10/2025 

STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE ~ 

912224219 01/24/2025 $2,711.58 

Save energy and money this season 

Colder weather is here, and now is the time to get your home ready for the heating 
season. Staying warm and cozy at home can increase your energy bills, but luckily it 
doesn't have to. S imply upgrade to energy-e ffic ient heating equ ipmentaround your 
home and keep those winter energy bills low. 

V isit xc elenergy.c om for seasona I effie iency tips and to learn more about Xc el 
Energy's energy efficiency programs. 

STAY AWAY. 
STAY SAFE. 
Always assume that electric 
lin!es and equipmentare 
energized. even if they 
do not appear to be live". 
Stay at least 25 feetaway 
from downed lines. 
Learn rnore at 
xcelenergy.com/Safely. 

ENERGY SAVING TIP. 
Stay comfortable all year long by adjustingi 
your ceiling fan seasonally. Set yours to runi 
clockwise in winter to push warm air down 
from the ceiling. 
To find more energy saving tips, visit 
xcelenergy.com/EnergySavingTips. 

54
-0

01
33

65
61

4-
0 

01
/2
4/

20
25

 
00

32
31

 2
/2

 



IMPORTANT ·P'HONE NUMBERS IMPORTANT-AD,DAESSES 
El«U·ie Eniefger-®i,SS; 800·a95-195a Mhours, 7 da,g; 0 week 
Natural Gas Ernergenciqs: 800·885-2999 24 houni, 7 days a week 
Reeld.n•lal Custrimer Servloe:• 81]0-895-4999 7 a.m.- 7 p.m., Man.-Fli 

9 a.mr- 5·Ani.„ Sal. 
Bu sinmss So[UtionE Center 4 800-,1814700 8 a,m, - 5 fl,m., Mon, - FM, 
·Talecommunkaliona Relay Smvloh -TRS 711 24 hourn, 7 da,E s week 
Ci6ll BS[oreYou.Uit; 811 24 h)47 d*41·»ie)k· 

General Imluirt*$* 
Xcel Energy 
PO Bgx 3 
Etlt, Clafrc, Wl 54702-(}0013 
X:8|enB,1¥,co·m 

Payru-¤-r·11:) 

Xk:al Ehprgv 
PD Bex 860553 
Drllas,U< 752664]553 
Plea'pe inc:ludestub for 
·#a@·Lair pm:BF.sing. 

*Regdsta any inquiry orcoinp;laintatthe above addressorphone numbeh 

·GENERALINFORMATFON 
Governing Aegwl atory Agency 
-me Publk Utirilv C:,rnrni:gsion 6< Tcb@ri n.oui Mra:s South·m*lera Publk Sc,vbce 
Com pa n4' doing business as Xce] EU:g··Y : nd is avaflabte for n-ied,alion. 
PUC-I~ 17'Oi N. Gongfe#Ave., jD,£~ml~~.TX 7!3701; email euf, i: ifn /:·3,· 0 Uf. 4.eX,8&. ~ U·V ' 
website puc,zcxaagev 

P.;,Vn;ent Regponsibitity 
I f thlj mme ori the rroqlc.g f vol IF' biln #£ rl 61 Lhol o~ a po'r'5·on iok busingisg w f-,o Iioi 
paym,ent i·e:ponsib:Iit,6 €·all Xc.el Energy aE 80O439S-4*9. 
Estimated.Bills 
Xrol Enemy muk85 Gvery olorl tg read yoll r rrl®ter ·dach month. li no feading i:. 
taken, Xeel En·ergy Bstlmatas yot,r monlh's bill base[1 Gn prgvlous ene:gv use. 

ABOUT:¥Ouk:ELEGTR#6:RATES' 
RBI,a:-hr.d ati ie Flema· cn yctr,Iill di*t· refiule[,0~I -6y lf<ik FpbmWUillitv tbmmissiGA' 6f~rib<ak ipue:rl-t 

Tho li rfMM,t; |H>V·~inq iho fi,9 r•.':(-44 rue n I•y-4' PR>* .4'i u·€ ; i'•Cj,rf : 1'©1~, f!,#1 Ilutl 11'.!r·,l<' fi®Lel Il~%*, ,:i)11¢? wllf itl PU<;7-ep r'woel·IaC.l n,~Jr 1*1 Kr:y,:110 n!Je·.*Ilh|•·8 bl Nlnf) ¢'r:*.t:· 

AMS Cost Surcharge 
Tlii h w i diarga r,3{xre s 1he co* of pr u,ldlng- smmi·t ni eter.3 a nd Borne of l lie so pporllng 
iri Ih-liilruclvrb·.toi:tl,®ITigrl;r i~s IliJpii>'.'ctj . b y thr> P,ul):ic Uli! it,/ C;On Hi Iiz;sioil © f -lb;,us. Ir, 
addition to insight in·to energv use and. h,y,v to iloelrlaga FI, 53Tlort rrigfers will h® with 
·faster.out.age rmponse. For· mora Enfrt: malmn. vksil *;elen argy.com. 

Demand 
Tracks lhB PBA UseOr hfflhesl. dernjnd k)r ullj[4witiry, niegsurr·d in kiloj#3*:. lkLlfs,6,, 
clu i rig a bllilng,oycle- Xcel Energy. mu,yt build Ms power system Co relj'Bb#¥ ddiuer rl 
Ol:Womelt hiril·Ie*tctoimleil.v r,eed wl'leg tti*y *'&,fllijnd'll, 

DCRF Rider 
Tile rJi:Irftiulkin' Ost Recn.FIV Faclhr r,mo·v@rs ini.,aKEill·ents lr: :5*4nitia~ Infta@1'~UatUre 
l O i dulivt= electricjW :o ·(4,1*© N'Icl®I i®buding Gi!!>6 :alle ns, Iran*r rr* I·S., 
pGV.436- Iines, prote:tiv,3 da,e,iceg, [:rbwit; and oth.Ir ecluipln(Fkl.·on the grid.Tile rkldr 
ean be ad.,usted ui) to·iwioa annuaUIY ami appaaa Bn a sepafara klne·btem on youi· bill 
-Ikillb'*! C«l ilegvryf 

EECHF Rider 
The En·erg'g· Efficlency Com ftei:overy Factoir Ridei' reix:•ups a i.atendar 9ear'R on,1. 
l0 <Il:I#vur ei·iurg,· C ffieienC,/ Pi<M.Fwis Li) udl Xikl E. Ai)1-gy· Ti.Kat; 1.t@il ~*,;tc) IT Jt?~, 
85 approwed by the..PUC-1; ViEit,Bv,Ac,B.ellergv.,com Rlr t·nor·D ir;formmtiorn abolwt 
energy e#lcieec·y offerings, 
Franchise fee 
Xcol Energy hai frareuhisd agrcorrleh~5 ,•Ath lhui Cities atid tow.rus wli IFE) we pi·Ovid[3 
elaclhiry eervloe.The fr·arr-Alse faa Ga, for,Idsa oi put~Ik, ,Igh:5-of-*a,¢. for ©u r E*e::tl fo 
-4*Slem. Xk:ol Etferfty *>1113:1$ al'%0 fr#Irbul Iid;f; Ice km our ©4*Otnery urld pa ys- tl I#IY 
mgni,y tu the, £.ities and towng.Tbe frar,chrse fgri 15 a £€·parale Wne on your bbll and is 
based on ·8 per,i:mltage of your ele[1·ficity use, Fs sho·imn on the Subei)1·at Nne af wlie bill. 

Fuel Cot,1 Factor 
This iB tho c·ost cf fuel Mi gBnerala, B'Io[A]-icily, ropresa,Yted by a rulc factor lh[Gt is th3 
eosi of iuei and some genet·m<m, resc,rgei. W[h ea Qatural.,}as, r.·oai, W[nd. solae 
aiid i>ur,3,;.,G, d powt:r, 'i-Iie FUCI- proi iibits.Xeul Eric!7·:]¥ fr© fn miiki ng & C·ro lit on 
these [<)Eis, wh Dch 33-P i,-assgd on 1)) cLislomer: oi·~ a dollar-k,r-dsl lar ba]EiE wfljhaet 
any mark-up.Uteinhafge-'s a,162ssad per kllo,.•,a:L-hour R'NhF usad -Fu*1 C,$5·~ Fa:Lor 
Lirrk·es ki!uv.·.til·. ) Eiurs u»;.1 Muul!.; Uhu Pi ii I Cr.Sl Fi.,ut w dwrge.I f le#su. r (Dli.!'; 1 | ic FLI•J| 
Cost F,astcr ca n be proi,tad ilito lv/o compdnan'tsoli cu=to:ncr bHIs..A.nf changes 
ta 1ha Fuel Com Fac·K-'i· a. 8 effective mi die, fli·:M dM of B cflandmr frionEI-K, and moat 
Wl#I;btrW'Il!, Lgty jM>rwieut delk urod i'M ru!;00'1) thar·I Olluc:i,ll:}rkiar 1¥ionth, 

Fuel Cost True-up (surcharga/rafw nd~ 
Xcel E nei·m, ocar:#£-~£,nalty bills a fl>; mci mor~·thly Fuel CkmA Su,ch'erga o, RdMnd: 
·wilbch inl!.Jsi li,0 ti vproviki by Ehu Pl-VC'I: 'I'h,W 4*1.I u;_:·I rrlr,Hll|i~y UIJI CCGUI Cll!|f#Cll. d 
through the F.ui>l C,©:kt Fac.toi, whiti) as zlc:.urate Bs.·pc=ible, Occasion:]14' urldah 
o i over-collect.9 the ac:tu Bl fuel Biirl resourr.e eostf;..Stli, during perlodu when 
tht, cesl fur kil:'l 8 highrl: 'Illall eslim:„eil, 1]Ie P.UCT may g·r*nz Xcl:I E•u,gY 
penmisgion to t-eto.'e r the hig,I-ier coi;1 wi iii a Surchargo, '.VI,erl the Gost for fu el 

I·3 Iewe/ tlian estimared. the PUCT m ay grant uG·fle rmfasfon t o ¢:Faftll badk oi' 
Relrmr-bd lh, Iu'.wn IX,St lo Cu,slurnolt. 0.1'1;·I~UhUF ZI Glwlrg.O Gr crt:1.Ii:, CUG1(.11-1*rs 
receive Lho amoui,t through a Filel Cosl Surcharge or Refund. 
kWI!, 
C'rig kifu'$,%>[*·hol!, (kWIi) k; u urtil ol 0|r)r;I~Icu| ~e#gdl,_Ilequ#!}S lpOOv~a~lS 0~ 
k||ewicity uaid Toi· oho hour·/This is encjug h gtectiti·iy·to iighta tCIC·-watt Eiglit bu[b 
foi W tioers. 
R*u,1 0;'It€;5 
Represents lhs dates v·Dur me'tel· wB@ rem[J b·,r )QCBI Ei*,rgw Thi.: Reid [)Btes form MJ·te kiilli:i@ 
Uariol Idm,i .fled on your bili *s lk- Pre·.,ioii~ Ae@ding and C~n·Art Peaning. The number 
r!·1 d :I'A: ff, a l:.Win g veded vdry depei•!]ir#fq i !01 Y~,Ur J #F., f.i :3.Lu ::M.1 r~lm bt a , i,oi,ih, 
Fkagi riate: >;k:al Er,E•-gy rriakes a·,37 offofl to· idad your rr.Bwr each month. tf no reading 
k ialmn. Xf:el Enefg*.A eszhnarea yQu.r month's bL·!l bafad £]n pra,ious t·1152. 

Rider HC,E 
©osl,ecovdry for amour&15 ossocialorJ Wilh Filing· FUCT raqi.18Sld tci TEGVGr X[€1 Enefgy's 
Investiii.:!~ti ln the fellabllily, safety Bnd ellieietr,{Zy a< Dhe Blelltfit-: !;wlterfl. 

S#| Dt; TMM 
P)BFIGC.bs wh·9 requi 'rgrl N:ote. elly' ai-td' coi.inrn,··Nalei taxes based on your eimceri·city Lise 
Whown on Ilie Subtotal Ilne of tlie bIW, 
Servi,e AV*ilivl,ility 
A fkrl Fee applied each m·onth regordless of tlie.mmount of kiiow@tt-ho,UfG· IkWh~ used 
Tl,1·: chaf ge' [s |.nti3rtdad to co·:er the minlhwum cost of supplying electric sent.4e' for 
you r rate d*A· It cuvets Ille{CF r,s:t. dirl,(i, ;r,·Irie ,j,iu#i) ri~me I, w,d CUU',wliCT Sef-'/ice. 

Rate 
Itbflkatei yoU f Cusiomef clahs. Cus.omer olazaen ai e h·mad tc, hcturatel,t, reflett the 
·4•,kle ,",gir.!W of ilsa,Jc dmmd.©ri:;Iilm ,-Ir;,oml <;UW,t,iiorj. AU!wci;.,led bin d,ihrvi·:8 a=-u 
represented by a Rate f.it:tor tin}IBE Usi]Ue Un# En kirov,,ali-houm lkY,rhl.The Rme 
fsr,W, Qorresponds lc, ihe ec,Ms w de!,V,I· ~Iefi;flclly Safely, reliably and effi@]enlv lo 
YOW, pD l.iuul.gf i»Slonl<If t!3*:, P,$,d Inu·Sr bu tl pplui'oil by lk, Pt. flT 

Duo IO Eeamrw.! ooStdifferen[Ls, Rgsi[fenriaE SBrviue Gwslometrp.vt'ili see diiferaokt [B]tes 
for flim.mer (Juna 1-Sepr. 31)) a,wd non'-s-urnmes· n-,Bntiis *Oct. 1-ME i 31). The eight 
F rPS ll'nrnei rAoi i,h5 Iitt·m ~wu T tltt!G; 01,0 .~'ij,r u~iu&T© l ··899 k'.Vh,€I nd a ®¢(Inl.I Iu·.A; ll~ 
nlte ior UE.age abevB 899 kWh. 

Tital Energy/Usa g·e 
1 I j r- g.1 wan : i ty o f el ect rici ty . cor#:iu mcd d l,Irl r il g t be 13; I l kn g 1-;41; i od, 

Trans Cost Recovery 
An inle:im clla·fge Appfo.*,pd bv t·he PUCT li recover ete:vri* kansmi':sicn 
:esbern ¢,->Nts-
' Some mrms may not apply t,D Your paltliciilar bill an[R customer class. 

More ~ri formation can·be found oi-i *eeleneagy.toni. 

PAYMENT OPTIQNS* learn mo'f.e:£!t.xcelenergy.com. 
Sim,d A#1 FaY~t Opl iorls: (Nr. fees' *!p f:k•'1 iO~N,or RMmenl; Option$ 

ITIilrd-parl fqes ·v,·ill apply.'>kal EhergY dops not collect nor ben.fit frorr. thezD fees. 4 
·m Rdv Ai:IrOL[Air,/135tll/Mu61I i, Ap·,j- V iew/pay your hlli etectmnli:a]I·* vl#ea eriergy 

'19*® an d :!Coo. !3 @Ct·o UAl rlll:,r ITNj Uorl. ~ Credit/Dc.b@ C;Mrd PMY,nat= P'8¥ v/ile, ygur Citiji:er U«i.,R C;ftrd 6]4£1[olt.iGA+I 
MY AecountkeBi;I/Mobile App, m by Caldimg 833-680-1365, A processing fae ma¥ 

,® .Autt..PAY - Aw <(,nla i it:E,Ily 'bay ¥t·Nl,If bill dfre'l 4' f i Om yi)11 f t,@nk 8·:.:cow i),. appjy for each credivdeb# card payment, 
·• Pf,Y BV.Phone-Make your paymen, hy ph on,3'[Fom your checking oi Savlngs . Pwv Stations- Pay your bill la-peig,Dn al a local4on rieary·ou. A pi·ocessing faei& aeeo iini bv cal ling 800·895,4999. i;INB rged for- Vl,y,Tlefits made 8[ a Daly S,8 U©11. 
I PAY Gyhlnit- fteru,tn the t:n.:|ocodor•:ui·uf>i; 9i~d attachedl bmsi.ott *i[Ii Yui.t • Eleetrakfic Cheek.Corwersion -W.hen Voli pro·uld: a chei:* 2$ pirymen:, y·ou auib.irkl. 115 

paymant. Apply properposluga oizlior lo useln forrnation Ilroltl *>ur di etk. to IT,t,kij ·im 0*elimo olcct,©nk: furnd wa~Gf>er 

,• E;a•k V.iew and Pav ,· VM.A•, 0Ild I)*Y·'0Dl~I binU 4) If,Iktle ihroligh t, third.p#rty vi,rklor, fr,om·,mur account or to pro[£ss Mhe paymen·t,as a d·Ek transaclon. 

1 
1 
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76 Xcel Energy® 

YOUR MONTHLY ELECTRICITY USAGE 

_uumu_UUUI 
NDJFMAMJJASON 

DAILY AVERAGES Last Year rrhis Year 
Temperature 52° F 5rf 
Electricity IWh 0.0 *t:it 
Electricity Cost $0.00 $4:74, 

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL? 
See our website xcelenergy.com 
Call Mon - Fri 7 a.m.-7 pm or Sat 9 a.m.-5 pm 
Please Call: 1-800-895-4999 
Espafiol: 1-800-687-8778 
Or write us at: XCEL ENERGY 

PO BOX 8 
EAU CLAIRE WI 54702-0008 

~1 Like us on ~ Foiow us fm-1 
I / Facebook ~ on Twitter 

# Xcel Energy® 

Page 1 of 4 

SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER ll/zq#/7,//#I 
RONNIERAMIREZ 54-0013365614-0 12/08/2023 1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE --F37®007i-il-im-i~ 

854232465 11/21/2023 $3,320.23 

Your Account is Overdue - Please Pay Immediately 

SUMMARY OF CURRENT CHARGES (detailed charges begin on page 2) 
Electricity Service 10/20/23 - 11/21/23 1156 kWh $151.81 
Current Charges $151.81 

ACCOUNT BALANCE ( Balance de su cuenta ) 
Previous Balance As of 10/20 $3,168.42 
No Payments Received $0.00 
Balance Forward $3.168.42 
Current Charges $151.81 
Amount Due ( Cantidad a pagar ) $ 3 , 320 . 23 

INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR BILL 
Just a reminder about the past due amount on your account. I f you have already sent 
your payment, thank you. Otherwise, please call 1-800-895-4999 to confirm the status 
ofyouraccount 

RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT ONLY •PLEASE DO NOT INCLUDE OTHERREQUESTS• SEE BACKOF BILL FOR CONTACT METHODS 

ACCOUNT NUMBER DUE DATE AMOUNT'DUE 
~ 

ANOUNi ENQUOSED 

54-0013365614-0 12/08/2023 $3,320.23 

Please remitto the address below by the Due Date to avoid 
late payment fees. 

Make yourcheck payable to XCEL ENERGY 

IDE~ER 

1 2 
34567~9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

W 

------ manifest line ------
I I Il Il l li i il 1 1 l l I il 1 Il I l I l I l I I l I I I l i l l i I I l ll l Il Il 1 I I il I Il l 1 I i i I I I 

RONNIE RAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON TX 79364-5617 

31 

l!illlllIII'IIIIIIIIlllllllllll'lllllllll.illllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIlli 
XCEL ENERGY 
P.O. BOX 9477 
MPLS MN 55484-9477 

32 54120823 00133656140 0000001518100000332023 
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tcel Energy ® 

i 

DON'T GET 
SCAMMED. 
Scammers can spoof p:hone 
numbers to look like the call is 
coming from us. If someone 
calls and threatensto turn off 
your power if you don't pay 
immediately. or asks for your 
account number to refund ain 
overpaymentr hang up and 
check your account status 
using My Account, our 
Xcel Energy mobile app, 
or call us at 800-89i5-4999, 

iill 

Page 2 of 4 

SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ 
RONNIERAMIREZ 54-0013365614-0 12/08/2023 1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE ~ 

854232465 11/21/2023 $3,320.23 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 1105 S 3RD ST SLATON, TX 79364-5617 
NEXT READ DATE: 12/26/23 

ELECTRICITY SERVICE DETAILS 
PREMISES NUMBER: 300396462 
INVOICE NUMBER: 1075902580 

METER 62584849 Read Dates: 10/20/23 - 11/21/23 (32 Days) 
DESCRIPTION CURRENT READING PREVIOUS READING USAGE 
Total Energy 93003 Estimate 91847 Estimate 1156 kWh 

ELECTRICITY CHARGES RATE: R Residential Service 
DESCRIPTION USAGE UNITS RATE CHARGE 
Service Availability $11.40 
Residential Service 257 kWh $0.056440 $14.51 
Residential Service 899 kWh $0.093644 $84.19 
Fuel Cost Factor 1156 kWh $0.015166 $17.54 
EECRF Rider 1156 kWh $0.001284 $1.48 
Rider RCE $0.27 
Fue]Cost True-up 1156 kWh $0.004536 $5.24 
Fue]True-up Int 1156 kWh $0.000015 $0.02 
FueICost True-up 1156 kWh $0.007395 $8.55 
FueITrue-up Int 1156 kWh $0.000067 $0.08 
AMS Cost Surcharge $1.93 
Subtotal $145.21 
Franchise Fee 3.00% $4.35 
Sales Tax $2.25 
Total $151.81 

INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR BILL 
This bill reflects an estimate. We are committed to obtaining monthly actual meter @% 
readings. At times circumstances may prevent us from obtaining an actual read. I f 
you feel this estimate is above or below your average billing this will be corrected 
when we obtain an actual reading. 

DON'T WAAT! EINERGY ASS@STANCE 
AVAIILABLE NOW! 
DO you know someone who may need help paying their 
energy bills? Thousands ofquali fied households have benefited 

-+
 

it from Home Energy Assistance Programs in the past year. Energy 
Assistance is used to lower the burden of monthly energy costs, 
Funds can be used for heating and electric costs as vvell as energy 
crisis situations. 
Xcel Energy wants to coi,nect our,customers with all the resources 
availalb'Ie. To learn more about energy assistance prograrns avatlablle 
in your area, please visit xcelenergy.com/EnergvAssistance. 



'6 Xcel Energy® 
SERVICE ADDRESS 

RONNIERAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 

Page 3 of 4 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ 
54-0013365614-0 12/08/2023 

STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE ~ 

854232465 11/21/2023 $3,320.23 

_ --·N>fy,It)111<pm,pqe#r-- There's always time to save energy and money 

Winter is right around the corner, and now is the time to get your home ready for the 
heating season. Staying warm and cozy at home can increase your energy bills, but 
uc ki y it doesn't have to. S imply upg rade to energy-effie ient heating equ ipment around 

your home and keep those winter energy bills low. 

V isit xc elenergy.c om for seasona I effie iency tips and to learn more about Xc el 
Energy's energy efficiency programs. 

ENERGY YOU' 
CAN COUNT 'ON. 
We're proud to provide reliable 
energy to your community, 
'whether in your home or at 
your business. We work to 
keep costs low as we focus 
on the safety and reliability 
iof the electric and natural gas 
systems that serve you, while 
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Docusign Envelope ID: F0CAB6F4-4FFD-4E05-B728-ABA047A750FA 

FORMAL COMPLAINT TO THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DOCKET NO. 57792 

Complainant: Ronnie Ray Ramirez 
1105 S 3rd St 
Slaton, TX 79364 
(806) 507-5029 
Ron.R.Ramirez@outlook.com 

Against: Xcel Energy 
Xcel Energy 
RO. Box 660553 
Dallas, TX 75266-0553 
Fax: 1 (888)335-7976 

Xcel Energy Corporate Office 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Fax: 800-895-2895 

Marchll,2025 

Subject: Fraudulent Billing, Deceptive Practices, Unauthorized Charges, Improper 
Disconnection 

I. INTRODUCTION 
The Complainant hereby submits this formal complaint tothe Public Utilities Commission 
(PUC) regarding Xcel Energy's fraudulent and deceptive billing practices, which have 
caused significant financial harm and undue hardship. Xcel Energy knowingly fabricated 
charges, engaged in improper billing, and refused to rectify clear discrepancies despite 
multiple attempts bythe Complainant to resolve the matter amicably. Additionally, Xcel 
Energy has unlawfully disconnected service, violating Texas utility regulations, particularly 
duringinclementweather. 

The Complainant also submits a copy of this complaint to Xcel Energy and requests 
immediate corrective action to address these violations. 

Il. STATEMENT OF FACTS 
Background 

• The Complainant moved into 1040 W Division St, Apt B, Slaton, Texas, in February 
2022. 

• The property consists of two separate dwellings: 

-DS-
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o Apt A: A two-bedroom, two-bathroom unit with central heating and air 
conditioning. 

o Apt B: A converted hair salon, featuring one bedroom, one bathroom, and an 
open-plan kitchen/living area. 

• Apt A was initially vacant, butthe property owner-maintained power continuously 
for showings. 

Billing Irregularities 

• Despite separate meters for each dwelling, Xcel Energy improperly billed the 
Complainant for both units from March 2022 to February 2023. 

• Xcel Energy acknowledged a credit due to the billing error; however, the credit was 
misleading as it was applied while Apt A remained on the account, effectively 
subsidizing another residence's unpaid usage. 

• Xcel Energy failed to remove Apt A from the Complainant's account despite multiple 
disputes, even afterthe credit was applied, which absorbed any credit claimed as 
applied. The billing and credit suspiciouslycorrelate. 

• Upon movingto 1105 S 3rd St, Slaton, TX, the Complainant was issued a final bill of 
$1,795.87 for Apt B, based on an estimated meter reading. The bill notes one meter, 
yet the charges documenttwo residential charges. 

• The balance of $1,795.87 was transferred to the Complainant's new address, 
compoundingthe billing issues. The charges have been disputed since June 2022, 
and Xcel Energy maintained the erroneous billing allowing the complainantto pay 
for other resident's electrical services. 

• Erroneous charges continue at the new residence, with evidence of two and three 
residence charges appearing on statements from June 2023, February 2024, and 
March 2024 without explanation of the added residential usage. 

Improper Disconnection and Customer Harassment 

• Xcel Energy refused to engage in dispute resolution, insisting the Complainant must 
pay without review. 

• Service was unlawfully disconnected multiple times, including during extreme 
weather conditions. 

• Mediation attempts with the South Plains Association of Governments (SPAG) failed 
due to Xcel's refusal to participate. 

-DS rl@£ 
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Ill. LEGAL VIOLATIONS 
A. Fraudulent Billing and Deceptive Practices 

• Violation of Texas Utilities Code § 184.014(b)(6): Electric submetering is controlled 
by Xcel Energy, not the property owner, makingthem responsible for proper charge 
allocation. 

• Violation of Texas Administrative Code § 25.142: Xcel failed to bill accurately 
based on individual meter readings. 

• Charges for late fees, disconnection and reconnection fees are inappropriate as the 
bills were not paid bythe residents of Apt A, and the complainant should not be 
responsible for fees associated with errors bythe service provider. 

B. Unlawful Disconnection 

• Violation of PUC Disconnection Rules (Texas Administrative Code § 25.483): 
Prohibits disconnection during extreme weather; Xcel disconnected service in both 
extreme heat and freezing conditions. 

• Violation of Texas Utilities Code § 39.101(a)(3): Guarantees fair, nondiscriminatory 
electric service. Xcel's billing failures and service disconnections constitute unfair 
practices. 

C. Breach of Contract & Bad Faith 

• The agreement covered only Apt B, yet Xcel charged Apt A without consent. 

D. Unjust Enrichment & Economic Injury 

• Xcel Energy knowingly overcharged the Complainant, causing financial losses 
exceeding$1,500.00 and additionalhardships. 

IV. REQUEST FOR RELIEF 
The Complainant respectfully requests the following: 

1. Immediate reconnection of power at 1105 S 3rd St, Slaton, TX. 

2. Formal reprimand of Xcel Energy for deceptive and fraudulent billing practices. 

3. Full reimbursement for all improper charges, including payments made on behalf 
of Apt A and excessive fees. 

4. Removal of all improper charges from the Complainant's current account. 
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5. Independent audit of Xcel Energy's billing practices to prevent future 
misconduct. 

6. Compensation for financial hardship, including expenses for alternative power 
sources and other related damages. 

V. ATTACHED EVIDENCE 

• Text messages with the property manager regarding the fire. 

• Photographic evidence of faulty wiring, meter removal, and replacement. 

• Xcel Energy billing statements proving improper charges. 

• Screenshot online account as of March 11,2025, "to Avoid Disruption" and 
disconnection notice was received March 7,2025, two weeks after disconnection 

VI. CONCLUSION 
Xcel Energy's actions demonstrate clear intentional and malicious billing errors, violating 
multiple consumer protection laws. The Complainant has exhausted all reasonable 
avenues for resolution. It is imperative that the Public Utilities Commission intervenes 
immediatelyto rectifythis injustice and ensure Xcel Energy complies with Texas utility 
regulations. 

Respectfully submitted, 
,--DocuSigned by: 

1 %-tb 3/11/2025 

-BBDF7D937CDD48C... 

Ronnie Ray Ramirez 
1105 S 3rd St 
Slaton, TX 79364 
Ron.R.Ramirez@outlook.com 
(806) 507-5029 

Certification of Service 
I certifythat a copy of this complaint and all attached documents were sent to Xcel Energy 
Dallas and Xcel Corporate Office by fax and certified mail on March 11,2025. The 
information provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Sent this day, March 11,2025, by faxand certified mail. 
- DocuSigned by: 

1 «b 3/11/2025 

-BBDF/D937CDD48C... 

Ronnie Ray Ramirez 
Complainant 
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Cc: Public Utilities Commission of Texas Docket Number 57792 
-DS fla 



SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY Page 1 of 4 

SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER 
RONNIERAMIREZ 54-0013365614-0 04/13/2023 1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE ~ 

821591135 03/27/2023 $1,901.04 

Your Account is Overdue - Please Pay Immediately 

SUMMARY OF CURRENT CHARGES (detailed charges begin on page 2) 
Electricity Service 02/24/23 - 03/27/23 623 kWh $105.17 
Current Charges $105.17 

ACCOUNT BALANCE ( Balance de su cuenta ) 
Previous Balance As of 02/24 $1,795.87 
No Payments Received $0.00 
Balance Forward $1,795.87 
Current Charges $105.17 
Amount Due ( Cantidad a pagar ) $ 1 , 901 . 04 

INFORMATIONABOUTYOURBILL 
Temporary riders will appear on bills beginning Oct. 1. A Fuel Cost Factor,which ends 
March 31, reconciles expenses paid for fuel to generate electricity. These costs are 
passed through on a dollar-for-dollar basis. A Base Rate True-up, ending Sept. 30, 
2023, c o Ilects unrecovered costs prev iously a pproved by regulators. For add itiona I 
information,visitxcelenergy.com>Filings & Regulations>Rates 

Just a reminder aboutthe past due amount on your account. If you have already sent 
your payment,thankyou. Otherwise, please call 1-800-895-4999 to confirm the status 
ofyouraccount. 

RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT • PLEASE DO NOT USE STAPLES, TAPE OR PAPER CLIPS 

ACCOUNT NUMBER DUE DATE 'AMOqNTi QVE [ AMQUN*ENCIJOSE[r 

54-0013365614-0 04/13/2023 $1,901.04 

Please remittotheaddress below bythe Due Date to avoid 
late payment fees. 

Makeyourcheckpayableto XCEL ENERGY 

I Il Il 
11 

1 11 11 11 1 
1 111 111111111111 

XCEL ENERGY 
P.O. BOX 9477 
MPLS MN 55484-9477 

DUE:DATIE# 

76 Xcel Energy® 
RESPONSIBLE BY NATURE® 

YOUR MONTHLY ELECTRICITY USAGE 

MAMJJASONDJ 

DAILY AVERAGES Last Year Tllijf'y.@AF 
Temperature 48° F F** 
Electricity kWh 0.0 Nl 
Electricity Cost $O.00 ; ($31* 

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL? 
See our website: xcelenergy.com 
Email us at: Customerservice@xcelenergy.com 
Call Mon - Fri 7 a.m.-7 p.m. or Sat 9 a.m.-5 pm 
Please Call: 1-800-895-4999 
Hearing Impaired: 1-800-895-4949 
Espafiol: 1-800-687-8778 
Or write us at: XCEL ENERGY 

PO BOX 8 
EAU CLAIRE WI 54702-0008 

~ Like us on |21 Follow us f'El 
~ / Facebook dy on Twitter Ij 

------ manifest line ---------
1 11 11 11 1 1 

1 111 111111111111 11 11 

RONNIE RAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON TX 79364-5617 

FM 

'@, Xcel Energy® 

# 1|E: ~ $; 
1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 11 12 ~ 14 15 
I6 17 18 19 20 21 22 
!3 24 25 26 27 28 29 
]0 

11 11 

32 54041323 00133656140 0000001051700000190104 

11
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76 Xcel Energy® 
SERVICE ADDRESS 

RONNIERAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 

Page 2 of 4 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I .=m!~-
54-0013365614-0 04/13/2023 

STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE [ ~ 
821591135 03/27/2023 $1,901.04 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 
NEXT READ DATE: 

1105 S 3RD ST SLATON, TX 79364-5617 
04/26/23 

ELECTRICITY SERVICE DETAILS 
PREMISES NUMBER: 
INVOICE NUMBER: 

300396462 
1027011399 

METER 62584849 Read Dates: 02/24/23 - 03/27/23 (31 Days) 
DESCRIPTION CURRENT READING PREVIOUS READING USAGE 
Total Energy 84117 Actual 83494 Actual 623 kWh 

METER READING INFORMATION 

DON'T WAIT! 
ENERGY ASSISTANCE 
AVAILABLE NOW! 

ELECTRICITY CHARGES 
DESCRIPTION 
Service Availability 
Residential Service 
Fuel Cost Factor 

RATE: R Residential Service 
USAGE UNITS RATE 

623 kWh $0.093644 
623 kWh $0.021515 

CHARGE 
$11.40 
$58.34 
$13.40 

Know someone who may need help 
paying their ene rgy bi I Is7 Th ousa nds 
of qualified hardworking households 
have benefited from home energy 
assistance programs in the past year, 
Energy assistance is used to lower 
the burden of monthly energy costs. 
Funds can be used for heating and 
electric costs as well as energy 
crisis situations. 

Rider RCE $0.17 
EECRFRider 623 kWh $0.001284 $0.80 
Base Rate True-up $6.74 
FueICost True-up 623 kWh $0.004536 $2.83 
FueITrue-up Int 623 kWh $0.000015 $0.01 
FueICost True-up 623 kWh $0.007999 $4.98 
FueITrue-up Int 623 kWh $0.000015 $0.01 
AMS Cost Surcharge $1.93 
Subtotal $100.61 

Xcel Energy wants to connect our Franchise Fee 3.00% $3.01 
customers with all the resources Sales Tax $1.55 
available. To learn more about $105.17 Total 
energy assistance programs 
available in your area, please 
scanthe OR code. 
We want to make 5// . ij it easy for you , , 
to applv. 

/L .41 k 

MARCH TOWARDS SAVINGS WITH 
DISCOUNTED LEDs 
Leave your old and inefficient light bulbs behind and swap them 
out for ENERGY STAR" certified LED Bulbs. One ENERGY STAR 
bulbcan save you about $55 in electricity costs over its lifetime 
and lasts at least 13 years. 
We provide discounts of up ki S3 per bulb at participating 
stores near You. Find them at xcelenergy.com/LightingDeals. 



76 Xcel Energy® 
SERVICE ADDRESS 

RONNIERAMIREZ 
1105 S 3RD ST 
SLATON, TX 79364-5617 

Page 3 of 4 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I .=m!~-
54-0013365614-0 04/13/2023 

STATEMENT NUMBER STATEMENT DATE [ ~ 
821591135 03/27/2023 $1,901.04 

Save energy and money this season 

Colder weather is here, and now is the time to getyour home ready for the heating 
44,1 season. Staying warm and cozy at home can increase your energy bills, but luckily it --=,7'kf=# b doesn't have to. S imply u pgrade to energy-efficient heating equ ipmentaroundyour 

home and keep those winter energy bills low. 

Visitxcelenergy.com forseasonalefficiencytipsandto learn more aboutXcel 
Energy's energy efficiency programs. 

START YOUR SUMMER 
ENERGY SAVINGS 
PLAN-TODAY. 
Before the summer heat hits, act 
now to reduce your energy use. 
Sign up for Saver's Switch. It's free. 
and helps us better manage peak 
electricity demand by cutting back 
just a Iittle on the time your central 
air works to cool yourhome. And 
because your fan keeps circulating 
cooled air, most Savefs Switch 
participants will say they don't even 
notice when it's on. Plus, you'Il 
receive savings on your electric 
bill every year you participate in 
Save fs Switch. 
To receive $50 off your October 
electric bill, enroll today online at 
xcelenergy.com/SaversSwitch 
or call 800-895-4999. 

y-
ENROLL IN AUTO PAY 
NO LATE FEES, NO WORRIES. 
Enjoy the benefits of automatic payrnent withdrawal frorn your checking account. 
Your payment will automatically post to your Xcel Energy account on your due date. 
To enroll, fill out the information below, cut off this form, and include it, along with 
your check and bill stub, in the remittance envelope. Money orders do not qualify. 
Watch for Automated Bank Payment to appear on Your billing statement to ensure 
your enrollment is in effect. 
To enroll in Auto Pay online. visit xcelenergy.com/AutoPay. 
For more information call 800-895-4999. 

Authorized signature Xgel Energy aGcount number 
Signaiufe abuvc ' nus' ri iarch name onihebank acoount See Wgt! ] O[ IJI ; Wb[eine:i i 

Date 

I Wtt,orIZB XCBI Energy roi,t,(Btg lrB.5fers lr[>rn the ban,accoun~ inoicabad o,7 il·,0 eneloegd ch~* to make mc,1(Ny ceymen;s on mv 
Xcef Energyaccaunt ¤n m, due #ibi. Thi5 autharit,• will rerra rl in elie,[t t-mtil I Mhiy Xcel Enirgy, ar Xcal Er,erg,• r,clidiee= me, oF the nae,1 1[) 
·cance? [he enrCJIrren[. I ut'i:jefaear)[t [hfR 8 new md,herizalbn i9 i eaui Md ir l e·FI8,·Ige n~,· t>amk aecot.nl. ' Ik2,i.·e I,e C,L 4 reeo f<~ of el.S aull'teriLMi61. 

54
- 0

01
33

65
61

4-
 0 

03
/2
7/

20
23

 
00

60
47

 2
/2

 



IMPORTAINT PHONE INUMIBIEiRS IMPOIRTANT ADDIRESSES 
Eiectri<Emergencies 
Na,m al Gea Emei geaf:ieB: 

RU:ji<.Bu•ilial C.,U:OI[I.<.!~ 5(.!r05X.!:* 

Business Sciutions Center, , 
Ceii Before Ycw Dig 

800··895-1999 24 hours, 7 days aweek 
800-295·2999 24 huu.'s, 7 da·,& a .,ee.k 
800.895 ·49!61' 7 a·m-- 7 p.,[1., Monl..Fri. 

9 /.rn.·- 5 p./a., Sal. 
800-481-4700 8 a.m,- 5 p.m. Mc m.-Fri. 
811 24 hou,g, 7 caysa week 

Ga me,al I nq l,iriesx 
X·cel Energy 
PO BoK G 
Eau Claire. WI 34702-0008 
.xcelenairgy.coin 

Faymenlts 
Xcel Emrgy 
PO Box 9477 
Mi nneaoolis, M N S5484 -9*7 7 
Please Ir.:I:de stub 
fo, fe:seer Droceeslag. 

*Re·mlsle, ~ i,v In~iAry *r' eemplal ~·t at ·tlke *ove acldfeg-s o,· ph,]iae ilqlmbe~ 

GENIE RAL IN FOR MATION 
Gow*mln fl Reg ula·Eery Agency 
Th B Publie Uti li I:y Commkasion oi Texas ragu@ates Soutl wa·glja rn Public Service 
·Company doingi bus'ingss as .X[>BI Energy ar.d isawailabIB fotr madiation. 
PUCT: '170 l N. Congrewg Ava:., Aiisdn, TX 78701.; elmail wsl)omar·@;piie,t·ek·as.gov: 
webSite m,o.[e>:as.gow 

Pavme·m·[Resl,onsibFIilv 
If 11* nam e on the a.onL of your bi Il is not thai of a Fars·on or busi·r,ess wl,o bi a 
paymen,t nasponsibiwilv,, ca]~l X.ceil En errl 1 ·aft 800-*DG- lj)9*, 
Es·eirnated Bills 
Xcel Energy makes eear·p e ff o•[ w rfad Your milar each nion14, i: in,D rfa·di ng is 1 akem, 
Xcel Energy ~sti mates ¥oii, month's bil 1 based ·on prgvicus energy use. 

ABOUTYOUR ELECTRIC RATESi 
tila[e< afid u':tle. i,en'I. O, yoili' Ibil I ar-e r·egul 8'led b,r· LI·ie Fbbiie LI,@li I V ·Comn·i,sgluii-, BI TekaB I PUCr). 

7-*·o Ibneg ella·,1'ing <I,e sam 9·,harge Ina,/ appea,· 89 we M:,l,e i,on~.Eurn,nei I,o·w·@i,rer . ales.,aif~cl w a E JC'1- Apprbled faelei·0 Dr·,ales el'.ange vi.id:ii·i a billing *eie.. 

IDemand 
Tracks the I]8ak use gr highest demand fw ·rler,Iricily, m pasl.!red i,1, kilowatts (kyws), 
during a bi~Iir.!3 cycle, Xwl Enemy must bull d il.s power s·.~tem k] reita bl'>! dle liver a 
Cllriwmei'S *igl,Gtgl electricity reed when t'1*y "dgmm< * 

EECFFRidn 
The E.Grny·Efficien:y C. ost Fl>acoverv Factor Rider rec-oupg , cal·erideryGar's o·osl 
lo deliver onergy efliciepcy proq rams tp al! Xce! Energy 17*Nas retaikustoi,igirs, 
as,pl.·roved b·y the PUCT.; Visit *wpenerg Y,€c m f·or more unformatien about ener·gv 
efficioncvoifcring s, 
Frpm Chi Se fca 
XCGI Ellcrgy has, f,GriGI;'i56 :Igrcc[:rle;,(Iu; •n3th -hg cilEI:=E. and 1·<>,•in 5 lu],tyrc LIC F rovidG 
decl,ricity 58 rvFue, Th L. i,;.,n Glail.U· ·k!·: is fc r i.%5( <,f 'Jk.rbli I righl:u ·ofi··WQ i·s tor ou r electric 
SVS1<!m. XGU'| |Enu.rg·. col IC!:ls thC fr.;!:Iactlisg fcc irgrri c:,r cua·tom(r# anl p#VB tha: rrneilcy 
t<> ·thc ritir;5 :I 1·rl tcwn:, TI:,c fr<iri<:hi.¥c fcc i; il scpyir,ile Uirig· on y·ow lili aw,d is bauud i)11 :_I 
DcrCcnt a gc c'f y ©'J r efs>.; wiGi tb· Lise, na #hown on the Sub k*il W inN: gf th 8 I,i IE 

Fll,d C¤!;t Fac!,i>r 
Thi, ; i:; th(! ©:.)u·l.of rlli'I lo gcrls./dt• ,•]I;I.:1/igiQy, Il,prt!$[.2,1~i:rl G>v Ri ratl. f,l Bri,r tli,it iu tlie 
(:-I· oi fuel h,1£1:;i,ffi<! girricr·A~r ·ri ,-i •,·~0rg·Sr.;LI(~|1 ~1!& n;5tl,1r,1~ 0*., 1:();jlr·•1iri i ,si·1.i~ .~ii, I 
piini:h,i<i>r] F:<>wnr. Tile Fl,JCT prvl Ilf 'ip• Xi.:<.!U Energy frorn mrilinq .a pr(iit oi@ ll-,i.•.,• c„•.1•;, 
·.rhi<:h al~ p;M!;~1]Ii ~)J~11] glJS!(>mcr$ f,n 41 [B'711;!Ir~frlp:il]1|;ir b;l:;is ,.,ill,llll ;!lw i•t;!·rl,·,u!,.Thc 
(.:h,IWr i!) ;I~;G:!~;u«; PC.r'kiui„:,7,21·i,f]Ui lk',Vll> Il!.;Ud ··· Fu:.!~ Co!.:I. Di(.:tri~ I·irn(.!skill.I'mil·t·|@ourn 
~~!;(!(~·ft(ll.IU|2; lili:! k/1 ;C<>(;·l Fe~clur <:hprgrd· PI(.!:·Is!!· Irlo~<!; The Fu(!1 C,f>f::I F,ioh,r (:an E,r 
pr(,-r.·Ii(!£I irit<:·Ie•ri (:Il[rlporl·OI,~!; ©ll rli;1(>mur bilk;. Aaw&r<:h[Irigi.2!.; Wg '!l~i: F,!~1;l Cri#.;t F,iil,·~r 
,I rl:· /[Fiki:li/i.]rf>ri DFI,i! li·r.t d/2· Iit ri I.ilfulda~ i,~i*.lin, rltid rn,-ie·;t U|.ll<.!~:lf-!·nlf; Crl·.•f:r f;vr/I C• , 
dlk|iv·im | i l~ mrlrlk l |l;,11 f; lii; 1;711·u]nd~Ir N/ :>nlli-
Fuel Cg.st Su rgh:i rgrc.;Refu r•d 
XI: f!1 Ell(!:EIV nc GM~;i,Dli@Ilr I,i IRS .! fi~ (!d rn :>ril·Iilv FL'!i! | C :>!;It SLi rd-i.·iww :! ,!> r R :de id, wh'igl·i 
io•i.i,4 bc Mp|mn·gd E.>,/ tl:iu Pl.JCT. Th<! ;i::1 i,; 1 i·n(:·nll·Iy fll::| (:£!.sk; (;r_1||1>1:·Ii~Il IIi r·i, ugh thu· 
F„r:I Cri,;. F,!::I(>r.. i•.,loi!,-::rlm 7,gi:IJr:;!Ii-,ris r:<>s!;~Iilc. ri(:c,3!;icir,cilly im:icr· Iipcw)rrcrilli·i:lf; 
ll,c 41(.:Cl,;.k| [Li<!| ild[| r(.!5;rmr<.:C (.:gu·I.u. 5·:>, d·:,r~iig F:i,riri]1!; i•/I@/ri ·tlit <:(.:ul fr.ir ii,i:l i:; 
Iaigh'.!r 1. I,;iri !' ,;Iirri„I url. *Eic PLJCT m ;!(Y 0 r,ril Xc:d ~.il,rgy pi·!rii,ift!: k->rl ll, 'rr!cr reir 1Ei ic 
Iaig I i<.! r (.:O !;1 ~.•i l:h .! S Kuharg (.!. Wh u li ·I l·,r.! (.:[I-s~ r·8r fu l>| i!3 |,l)!:E I'r 1.hari i!·; Ii rri.I l .>rl . Ill u 
Pl~CT Inriy gr.in< NFf; p eirni,z;~i][L IA l:,r !£|il I]r:lgk ijr Ri2fiiii(~ I.hi> I<>i,.,(;i ci-is< K> ¢iJ:;tc>m *f;. 
W |i 'L:% iler ;i i.:I,£,r jr. (>r,ururli~, C. UM C Mur!; rCCCE'~. thi.i ;3 1,(>i.~.@t thr(pi.i<jl, 21 Fl.1,;~ l>.:,Ul 
5,or<:#i air<ie e r IR(! [i,rld. 

kW 1. 
Oi:(r k i Mutr.·X I- I:f-iui lkWh) i N @ ufm i,d el<(1 I,ri i:eli u ftag * 'I.I,z: I I. qu am 1.D D)0 wa rtt; i,i ele.<:Lrit: bl y 
Uft<-!(% rf,r er 2 I'lc,0r. Tl de i: frmIHL,g I'l el·~:Crieity Lu Iig :l,I: P 10Q···.1·al t ligl·r·I bulb ff~r· 1 D hours. 

IB.id Dates 
B.epresema the dal)as Yoll, ineter was rgad IbY X-1 Energw The Read Dates form lhe 
bi,Iiw-, pgji(xi, klenlifiod on your bill A the Previous. Readi nq and Cunrent Reu>di -€3, TIle 
ni.!mtber cfd,ys i,• a I,iulir.n~ o·e,ric d '/a ry depend in[i on your billing ·cycle·md days ina 
month, Pleciae ncle; *cel Enela· ma!:s e,·Brv· Jffern to raad f,Iol.1~ nie·Lg'r ret.ich molnl~i . If no 
rea dina is take Xcd Energygstimates yourmonth'sbill: ba<3ed on previous energy i.!SG·, 

nider RCE 
Cest reoovm' ·for arnouuts 85socitiked with filin!'] FUCT reque,$ lo recc·:lei- Zo,ei Eriergy's 
inveil,m Bnts in the reliability, safely ami d efticiem cy of 14 e Zleci,ic syslem, 
Snl. T,i 
Be;1 r '-P- 1 I,1) rcw_uirc·dl atiil)u, uit,/· und /r]41 nt'i' sakn; tri*Gsi bi.iscd c,n yl ll, D|,3¢tricilv UK 
whC.#n ©i, tl,c 8-,E.I~*m! Eine gr ·tl,c bill, 

Scrviga Awil;i bil ity 
A flrit f'nr: ;,i IL:li(!d,:!.i(:Ii orioiith .Ugan:jl<!w; :!f lili!·4:m ill~1 ,·,F kilc:·.r;.It.I,[IE~r5 I'€'•Vll'I Im.d. 
ThiL; Gim;,rg:; iu hlturifli!<j Ilj CO:·i.>r gh(.! irilniin irn ci].I it •,qri][it'~irig Clcclri·:: U:!r'.·k:U furyour 
ratij;:Ua:A Il (:riwwrz; fne.tcrirudi,i~:t;tiffi* ,!qui ·inl:rl, nrld I:Llz-;,num*r f;elr•.·i~:I:. 

IFIatt 
Irl,fil.Wllju$ '7·ULI• 'U LI#tourl'U/ I;1;!i;!;· CUG| Um<.!r <.:|/S;!;€.!5 ;NC Ei,•rnc[1 m .1( Ilirntr'I g /nFICGI 1·1;[.i 
wido,k,7.iri(ty gf e!!trigt (:liar®ll>ri2;*:!: .I·::l:>llg .(LIT.to,rlf!·r!;·. A~'.• ' I.'ll''Ill"" charges mre 

rclt :IN;Crllgd I,7 ,-' n.11,; irl,:1:·1.,r·Ii M.s U !3;Ig,I: U mi275 iri kiiu•.wlll, 1*, nr·, 0 Qi~i,1. T hi!·Ram F;,l:lor 
(:rl:-r,!!,Iill.311!:1(, I·|1% IX>ftl,; tl:i £|:!|i·:,!r(!!I>I:1-irity !S;l[%l!|y, rcli;,Ill, :I,1~11 i!Hi, il'I·,Il)' CO ·4(>15r 
p;,r|il :u|ar gil! 19 mcrgkls!;. N„ | rrll!·.!;; i>l> .l:> Ir:)'i·!Ni b·4 ~hQ! PUCT, 

D i.i 0 <0 5 I/,!4;[! I,!,1 Gi)!; I .~ii l·:! n>I1[I: 2;. n / i:iCI :! 11 I i;,1 ·Fi,Jr•.fi-I> Q;LI 3;tcl /,I !;I G, ~'.il l U(;¢! (~i;i'Jrl! I-il r71~C!1 
for si,i·nrrlcr ", UIJrl(! |-·5(!pl.. 20>··I,i•d r,(Dii·serii~rn,-I J:Ii>riNhs lOct. l-Mwv311. Tlir! i,igi,I 
oi,ri·8;u,i·Iicii!, mmlbu h.l·.•n two rl: r!1: Ilui!:· f·:>r we;;,gc 1-BBB kW h mci .i m:.::ri.il I:li#er 
rdtl' b„ 9.UM,g, e,E>!>vl.8-RR· kWh. 

Told Eneigv'Usage 
Th e t :i,antiiv of elat I r i·f:i l,· <':m f~Serit,i?il [1 !s rki~0 9* 2 I]i0 Iidbg pftir i© i'1. 

Tra.Ijft ICesc Rec,werv 
A n i Me'4;I n, Chft f ge appr ovea L y LI,e FUC T ,© r e (; 0 '.· fri elecilie ereilsmi58iGI' SYBUBI N COB,6. 

Uk>rri/ Ii:r lilu.; may gir]1 :/i-if>|y Ii, yoli: parli(:Li|ar Iilll /uni;1 i:Liul,prri,ir £:Iri,;s, 
More Enlorinatii* m;iii bc *U•@rl Ori *i:(.!I[!ri!.~(li~.ci;],iui.~~,riyrrif~ii~. 

PAYMENT OPTIONS~ Learn mora at Kceleaerg¥.goni/Payment, 
S,ranl,ilardl IP@¥,¥,eilt io :1'Eia,lg: (Nu lee, ·ftjplvl 

,•· M¥ Aeu<j~n'L/BBI'Illmlbbtie A<pp - Vie*i'pamour bl~1 elea[.ronkalif. view eneirgy usege 
ai,(1'a:i::i.!s,; rii:u<MJriw inforii~ali,+Ilu. 

1. Awtg P41~' -Aum•iuliueiUIy payyoyr t·ilhli'ml.:117 Fr(.!,ID Ir!.,W~ bdli[UK:Q:.>iml. 
•' IPay Ely Pllti i,1) -·Maka yflur fmrffi·ft.I I-~y If,]::ina ilnf„rl 'eaei'r f=Ilef:G~i,Lg tk ftg,·i,Lg!1 acl:Ouril 

by wllinq 800 ·805-4999, 
·•' Pmv By M'oil- Rftur). the enclosed on·welops and attach*d b~l! stub with ¥©.. pm,/meni 

At:)pIY pk'·Oile<r p(}8[age. 

·•' B, nk 'Vi~ezv amd Pay - V[.ew end pay ?oul· bllh c nli ne ·through a·LI,Ifd-pa re', %,endlor. 

·[Jtl·ie f Payi··i,Iant O,ptia,-,S (-I-I,i~·cl-r>atry 1eea 'i.14[I apply. Xeel Enei gy dueg no: col Ieei jln) F 
be,eli Lliu „b LI,efte leeB.) 

• 'C.ted iu[}eb#t Car,i Pav'Inent- F·a·r, w,th Vou r oi·edit or debi i cal a e:Iee·Li·oniealip i n 
My Acl:ouril.®Bill'Mrlbil:; Allp, I,r l,y,1:alliz:g 233·Gen,1325:. A pro<:cssilg fi,i; li~,Sv ;!·i]Pkr 
for each credit:debl Leard pa·/ina.iii. 

• Pav S·ti~#oil·1; - PBY vour bill in-persa rh ata locatic:n near wou. A pr©Gasdnrl feels 
ei,alge<i for psylaenrs I'l'fitle at a pay S,a'LDA-

*IEEieelra~ie C I,e.c# Cauilverimm - When y{)u Drovl[Ie a dl edk as paylnel'1,.. ¥6u au:h#ri2>a 38 
e ichen' I,o use in forrnaen 1 mm ?eiui·' chee k Lf) nlaM~ a <>ne-ei,n e e le eUQ lEi ie 'Ientl tninglle J' 
f i C·i# *,Lli' ad f:OLI n 1 Or CG i)1 Ote@6 th e FSB?f:1.. l'IL Eft a el, e.itk Lr Ell,Bf.t,ion. 
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